Dr	EG		1	W.		n
	MAI	7 -	7	2017	7	
	SBES	TOS	CO	NTF	OL 8	k

Sh 297]	NOTIF (P	ICATI ursua	ON OF A	New Jersey ASBESTOS A IAC 8:60 and ding Owner/O	12:120)				VAR	- 7	201	7	
te of Notification (1)				erstraete	Jerator (<i>-</i> /							
20/2011		Stree	et Addres	SS				ASBI	ESTO	SCC	NTF	ROL	&
S. Initial			2 Oak S						LICI	ENSI	NG		+
EPA Initial Amended		City,	State, Z	ip Code od, NJ 0745	Ω								
DOL Amendment # Emergency (inclu	ding		ne of Cor		-			Telephone N	Number				
DOH justification) Cancellation			y Verst										-
DCA Cancellation				INFORMAT	ON	- (Facility (4)						7
ame of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Pla	ace (3)						Facility (4)						
Ridgewood YMCA-YWCA							hool (K-12) bchapter 8	Mthar than	<-12)	11-11	- hor	200	
treet Address						Su Ott	her (i.e. pri	vate & comm	ercial bu	ullaing	S, nor	1165,	
12 Oak Street						Square		# of Floors		Bldg.			
ity (5)						50.00	0	2		50+			_
Ridgewood, NJ 074501		Col	unty Cod	le (7)		Current	Use (Prior	if being dem	olished))			
County (6) BERGEN		(ST	ATÉ USE	ONLY)	-		ig Acade					_	
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owr	ner (8)	1	ASCM N	0.			ment Cont	ractor (9)					
Omega Environmental Services		3				Service t Address							
Street Address						69th S							
280 Hyuler Street						State, Zip							
City, State, Zip Code					Gut	tenberg	g, NJ 070						
Hackensack, NJ 07606		Te	elephone	No.		ohone No		10.00	se No.				
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		1				-295-1		010	74				_
Start Date (10)	cheduled	Comp	letion Da	ate (11)		e of OSH me as a	A Monitor						
3/10/2017	3/15/201				1000	et Addres							
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check (Only One)				Stre	et Addres							
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe: Un-occupied	riod of Ab	ateme	nt		City	, State, Z	ip Code						_
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe: Un-occupied Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf	riod of Ab	ateme lours			City	Fu Min	II Containm	codure					
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe: Un-occupied Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)	riod of Ab I Facility H	ateme lours			City	Fu Min	II Containm	е		e Proc	edure	ment	
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe: Un-occupied Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf	riod of Abarrance I Facility H	ateme lours	ion on		City	Fu Min	II Containm	e		e Proc		ment	
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe: Un-occupied Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf	riod of Ab: I Facility H Re De	ateme lours novati	on on y y by	9	Descrip Containir mal syst	Fu Min	II Containm ni-Enclosur ovebag Pro nn-Exempte al (ACM) lation,	e	n-Friable nt ify	e Proc	edure Abate	ment	Enclosure
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe: Un-occupied Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility	riod of Ab: I Facility H Re De	enovation or malli Solel ntenar	on on y y by	(i.e. ther s oth	Descrip Containir mal syst urfacing, her misce	Fu Min Min Gland Min	II Containm ni-Enclosur ovebag Pro on-Exempte al (ACM) lation,	e cedure d (*) and Nor Amour (Speci	n-Friable nt ify .F)	e Proce Removal	edure Abate Ty	ment pe	
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe: Un-occupied Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	riod of Abai Recility H	enovation ocation or malification ocation or malification ocation ocat	on on y y by stoce/ staff?	(i.e. ther s oth	Descrip Containir mal syst urfacing, her misce	Fu Min Glo No	II Containm ni-Enclosur ovebag Pro on-Exempte al (ACM) lation,	e cedure d (*) and Nor Amou	n-Friable nt ify .F)	e Proc	edure Abate Ty	ment pe	
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe: Un-occupied Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility	riod of Abai Recility H	enovation or malli solel ntenar odial S (12)	on on y y by stoce/ staff?	(i.e. ther s oth	Descrip Containir mal syst urfacing, her misce	Fu Min Min Gland Min	II Containm ni-Enclosur ovebag Pro on-Exempte al (ACM) lation,	e cedure d (*) and Nor Amour (Speci	n-Friable nt ify .F)	e Proce Removal	edure Abate Ty	ment pe	
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe: Un-occupied Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	riod of Abai Recility H	enovation or malli solel ntenar odial S (12)	on on y y by stoce/ staff?	(i.e. ther s oth	Descrip Containir mal syst urfacing, her misce	Fu Min Min Gland Min	II Containm ni-Enclosur ovebag Pro on-Exempte al (ACM) lation,	e cedure d (*) and Nor Amour (Speci	n-Friable nt ify .F)	e Proce Removal	edure Abate Ty	ment pe	
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe: Un-occupied Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	riod of Abai Recility H	ateme dours novation of the control	on on y y by nce/ staff?	(i.e. there is not	Descrip Containir mal syst urfacing, er misce	Fu Min	II Containm ni-Enclosur ovebag Pro on-Exempte al (ACM) lation,	Amour (Speci SF or L	nt ify _F	e Proc Removal	edure Abate Ty	ment pe	
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe: Un-occupied Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13) Basement-Storage Room #7	riod of Abai Recility H	ateme lours anovati corrulati corru	on on y y by oce/ staff?	(i.e. there is not)	Descrip Containir mal syst urfacing, her misce	Fu Min	II Containm ni-Enclosur ovebag Pro on-Exempte al (ACM) lation,	Amoun (Species SF or Left)	nt ify _F	e Proc Removal	edure Abate Ty	ment pe	
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe: Un-occupied Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	riod of Abai Recility H	ateme dours anovati molitic cormalitic corm	on on y y by nce/ staff?	Vaste O No.	Descrip Containir mal syst urfacing, her misco	Fu Min Min Gle No	II Containm ni-Enclosur ovebag Pro on-Exempte al (ACM) lation,) on Name Cumi	Amoun (Species SF or Left)	nt ify _F	e Proc Removal	edure Abate Ty	ment pe	
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe: Un-occupied Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13) Basement-Storage Room #7 Name of Registered Waste Hauler Freehold Carting	riod of Abai Recility H	ateme dours anovati molitic cormalitic corm	on on y y by oce/ staff?	Vaste O No.	Descrip Containir mal syst urfacing, her misco I pipe i	Fu Min Min Gle No	Il Containm ni-Enclosur ovebag Pro on-Exempte al (ACM) lation,) n Name Cuml	Amoun (Species SF or Left)	nt ify _F	e Proc Removal	edure Abate Ty	ment pe	
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe: Un-occupied Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13) Basement-Storage Room #7 Name of Registered Waste Hauler	riod of Abai Recility H	ateme dours anovati molitic cormalitic corm	on on y y by oce/ staff?	Vaste O No.	Descrip Containir mal syst urfacing, her misco I pipe i	Fu Min Min Gle No	Il Containm ni-Enclosur ovebag Pro on-Exempte al (ACM) lation,) n Name Cuml	Amoun (Species SF or Left)	nt lify _F	e Proc Removal	Repair	me o Encapsulate	

2017 03:37PM NJ Asbestos Co	ntrol 60	9.633	3.0664			page	1							
									E	CE		\mathbb{V}	[
K#-0653	(1		CATION		w Jerssy ESTOS AS 8;89 and 1					WAR - DOL -	7	2017		
Date of Notification (1) 2-27-2017		1		f Building	Ownar/Ope	srator	(2)	-	ASB	ESTOS	CO	NTR	OL	&
Agencies Notified Type Notification	1	+	Street A	daress	ingston .	Δνα		4	+	FLICE	NSIN	197		
EPA IniVal Amended Amendmen	+ 4	F	City, Str	ate, Zip Co	da	740.		+	16/0	WED !	D.C.	201	/F.F.	
E DOH Emergency	(including	-		Conted	01039	_			AAN	eshone Ru	MOST I	11.		
DCA Cancellatio			John	D Miller III To		-								
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taki	ng Place (3)	FAC	LITY INF	DRMATIO	N_	Туре о	Facility (4)	-				
Brandywyne East Apt. # 41A Street Address Brandywyne East Court						-	F 8	chool (K-1. ubchapter ther (i.e. p	B (Oth	er ihan K-1 å öömmero	2) Int buil	dings	home	a.E
City (6) Brisile, NJ								c.)		filogra	E	Bldg. A		
County (6) Monmouth	-		County	Code (?) USE OWLY				t Use (Prio		ng demoka				
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building	Owner (8))	ASCI n/a	No.				ment Con Contracti		(0)	-			
Street Address					1	Street	Address		0					
City, State, Zip Code					- 0	City, S	tale, Zip		-				_	
Project Menager for Monitoring Firm			Telepho n/a	ne No.	7	Teleph	one No.			License N	ia.	-	_	
Start Date (10) 3-1-2017	\$chedul 3-2-20		ripletion	Dala (11)				A Monter Contract	na					
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Cho Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Abatement Performed Dutaids of Nor	Period of	Abaten	nent			360	Address Palisar	de Ave.						
Other - Describe: Bam - 5 pm								J 07026						
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) 33 af or 23 if 2160 af or 2260 ii		Renova Demok					Mini	Enclosura ebag Proc	adure	Negativs				
		Locat			i:		- NOT	example	() 21	d Non-Frial	216 170	Abete	ותפורום	
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED in Facility	Use Na	Normal ed Sole cintans notiel S	ncel		Desci tos Contair thermal sy surfacin	stems	aterial (insulat		(5	mount Specify For LF)	Re	Ту		Eno
(15)	Yes	(12) No	N/A		other mis				OF.	- OI GP)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Endasure
Main Room and Laundry Room			x		٧	AT			41	15 SF	×			
	_		<u> </u>					-			+			
Name of Registered Wasta Heuler		IN	JDEP W	lasta	Cubic Ya	arde.		Name of S	34,0100	tred Landill	上			
Harmony Contracting		H	3137		of Waste			G.P.O.	W.\$.					
City State Garfield, NJ 07025					TBD			Marrisv		A 19087	10-10-1			
Completed by Stevan Lezarevich	Pres	ident			\$ 5		Da	~~	X		ais /27/2	017		

Feb

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

	EC		\mathbb{V}		
land Inc.	MAR	- 7	2017		U
	ASBEST(OS CO		 & JC	

Date of Notification (1)		The common processing		Owner/Operator (2 Board of Educa	1	LL MAR	- 7	2017	the same in	L		
	3 / 17								_			
Agencies Notified ⊠ EPA	Type Notification Initial				Address Hylton I	Road		ASBESTO			DL 8	
⊠ DOLWD	☐ Amended				tate, Zip Co		L	LIC	ENSIA	iG_	-	_
⊠ DOH	Amendment #											
□ DCA	☐ Emergency (in	cluding				, NJ 08110		Telephone Num	her			
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justification) Cancellation			DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	of Contact Killion			Telephone Ivan	ibei			
	L		-	ΕΛC	III ITV INI	FORMATION						
N	Abstancet is Takin	- Dinco	(2)	FAC	ILIII IIVI	PORMATION	Type of Facility	(4)				
Name of Facility Where A		y riace	(3)				School (K-12					
Phifer Middle Scho	101						☐ Subchapter	8 (Other than K-1)	2)			
Street Address 8201 Park Avenue							Other (i.e., p	rivate and comme	ercial bu	ildings	, ,	
							Square Feet	# of Floors	Blo	lg. Ag	e	
City (5) Pennsauken							50,000	2	8	30		
				Coun	ty Code (7)	(STATE USE ONLY)		ior if being demol	ished)			
County (6) Camden				Coun	ty Gode (r)	(01/112 002 0112 1)	School					
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Building	Owner (8)	ASCM I	No	Name of Abateme	ent Contractor (9))				
Arcadis U.S., Inc.	Trined by Building	0111101 (٠,	,			onmental, LLC					
Street Address						Street Address						
10 Friends Lane, S	uite 200					623 Cutler Av	venue					
City, State, Zip Code						City, State, Zip C	ode					
Newtown, PA 1894	0					Maple Shade	, NJ 08052					
Project Manager for Mon			Tel	ephone I	No.	Telephone No.		License No.				
David Hilinski			2	67-685	-1711	856-755-0099)	00842				
Start Date (10)	Sche	duled Co	ompl	etion Da	te (11)	Name of OSHA N	Monitor					
04 / 14 /	17	04/	2	3 /	17	EMSL Analyt	ical, Inc.					
Occupancy Status During	g Abatement (Chec	k only o	ne)			Street Address		<u></u>				
☐ Facility Closed/Vacate				ement		200 Route 13	0 North					
☐ Abatement Performed	d Outside of Norma	I Facility	/ Ηοι	ırs - Des		City, State, Zip C	ode					
Time of Abatement: _	AMP	M/	_PN	1	AM	Cinnaminson	n, NJ 08077					
Scope of Work (Check a	II that apply)					П	tailanan at wiith Nice	active Proceure				
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf		⊠ Re	nova	tion		☐ Full Con	tainment with Ne closure	gative Flessure				
□ ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		De				☐ Gloveba	g Procedure	Friehle Droops	luro			
						☐ Non-Exe	empted (*) and N	on-Friable Proced		ateme	nt T	100
	_	1.000	Loca	ation ally		Description	of			1		
Location Asbestos-Containing				lely by	Ashe	Description stos Containing Ma		Amount	Remova	Repair	inc	Enclosure
TO BE AB				ance/		, thermal systems	insulation,	(Specify	VOL	air.	aps	OSL
IN Facil	lity	Cus	todia (12	Staff?		surfacing, VAT		SF or LF)	<u>m</u>		Encapsulate	lre
(13)		Yes	No			Other miscellane	eous)				ro .	
AuxGym,Mezz&Rms	304,305,205,206				Asbest	os Fittings (Glo	ve Bag)	~10 SF	\boxtimes			
AuxGym,Mezz&Rms		-			Asbest	os Fittings (Wra	ap & Cut)	~25 SF				
1						11 11						
			П									
Name of Registered Wa	ste Hauler	Н	NJDEP '	Waste	Cubic Yards of	Name of Reg	istered Landfill					
Freehold Cartage	ste Hauter		Hauler I	D No.	Waste		ind County Lar	ndfill				
			15939	9	10 Disposal Date	City, State						
City, State						04/23/2017	Newburg,	PA				
Freehold, NJ									Date			
Completed By (Print or 1		Title Vice President of Operations Signature 3/3/17										
Christina Lynch	100	vice Pi	6510	ACTIL OF	Operatio	MASI			0/0/	17		

					20220000 40000000		[D 7/	7 6	Parties of the last of the las	1
		NOTIFIC	A T10	State	of New Jersey ASBESTOS AB	BATE	EMENT	DECE			$\exists I \Gamma$	11
CH 37	85	NOTIFIC	ursu	ant to	NJAC 8:60 and	5:16)	3				-
			Na	me of B	uilding Owner/Opera	ator (2)	MAR -	7 201	17	_	1
Date of Notification (1)	3 / _	17	0.00000	racy S			beil					+
Agencies Notified	Type Notifica	tion	Str	eet Ado	Iress			ASBESTOS (ROL	&	
⊠ EPA			0.000.002	Vioto	Vin Code			LIVLIN				T
☑ DOLWD		ent #			, ∠ıp Code ı, NJ 08071							
⊠ DOH □ DCA	☐ Emergen		7.1		Contact			Telephone Number				
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justification		100000	me or c Tracy			1					
1128401000000000000000000000000000000000	☐ Cancellat	tion	11 20			NI.						
				FACIL	ITY INFORMATIO	714	Type of Facility (4)				
Name of Facility Where	Abatement is	Taking Place (3)				School (K-12)					
Smith Residence							Cubohanter 8	(Other than K-12) vate and commerci	al buildi	inas.		
Street Address							homes, etc.)	rate and commerci	ai balla.	11901		
							Square Feet	# of Floors	Bldg.	Age		
City (5)	Weetster Allow						2,300	3	70			
Pitman					O 1- /7VCTATE LICE /	ONI VI		or if being demolish	ed)			
County (6)				County	Code (7)(STATE USE (JINLIJ	Residence					
Gloucester				201111	Name of A	hatem	ent Contractor (9)					Š,
Name of Monitoring Fir	m Hired by Bui	Iding Owner (8)	8	SCM No			onmental, LLC					
Mgmt. & Environr	nental Consi	ulting Service	es		Street Add							
Street Address					623 Cui		venue					Contract of the Contract of th
PO Box 341					City, State							
City, State, Zip Code							e, NJ 08052					
Chesterfield, NJ		Т.				STATE	0, 110	License No.				
Project Manager for M	onitoring Firm		The second second	hone N	The second second		19	00842				
Bill Weisgarber				-298-4								
Start Date (10)		Scheduled Co			,		ytical, Inc.					
03 / 13	/	03 /	14	_ / _			y trour, mor					
Occupancy Status Du	ring Abatemen	(Check only or	ne)		Street Add		100 North					
N Facility Closed 1/20	rated During El	ntire Period of A	batem	ent			130 North					
Abatement Perform	ned Outside of	Normal Facility	Hours	- Desc	ribe City, State	e, Zip	Code					
Time of Abatemen	it:AM	PM/	_PIVI		Cinnar	mins	on, NJ 08077					
Scope of Work (Chec	k all that apply)				Eull Co	ontainment with Ne	gative Pressure				
		⊠ Re	novatio	on	N I	Mini-E	nclosure	~.				
 ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf 		De	molitio	n		Glove	bag Procedure xempted (*) and N	on-Friable Procedu	ire			
☐ ≥160 St ot ≥200 ii						NON-E	xempled () and (Aba	ateme	nt Ty	ре
		100	Locat		Dos	criptio	n of		Z	R	щ	П
	tion of	CM Use	Normal d Sole	ly by	Achestos Conta	inina	Material (ACM)	Amount	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Euclosure
Asbestos-Contain	ning Material (A <u>ABATED</u>	(CIVI) Ma	intena	nce/	(i.e., thermal:	syster	ns insulation,	(Specify SF or LF)	oval	=	lusc	Suic
IN F	acility	Cus	todial ((12)	stan?	surfac	ing, V iscella	AI, or aneous)	= = ====	100		ate	. 45
(N/A	Other th		•					_			
		Yes	No 🖂		Pipe Insulation			30 LF	\boxtimes			
Attic				T I Political III							E	
								-	_			1

Name of Registered Landfill Cubic Yards of NJDEP Waste Name of Registered Waste Hauler Cumberland County Landfill Hauler ID No. Waste Freehold Cartage 15939 City, State Disposal Date City, State Newburg, PA 3/14/2017 Freehold, NJ Date

Completed By (Print or Type)
Christina Lynch

Title
Vice President of Operations

Signature

3/3/17

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

Check # 11587 Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner / Operator (2) March 3, 2017 Jerard Ingenito Agencies Notified Type Notification Street Address □EPA DEP MDOL Initial City, State & Zip Code Amended Atlantic City, NJ 08401 X DOH Amendment # DCA Cancellation Name of Contact Jerard Ingenito **FACILITY INFORMATION** Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) Residence School (K-12) Street Address Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Other (i.e., private & commercial buildings, home, etc.) # of Floors Square Feet Bldg. Age City (5) 2,337 117 years Atlantic City Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Residence County (6) County Code (7) Atlantic USE ONLY Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) N/A Synatech, Inc. Street Address Street Address 829 Radio Road City, State & Zip Code City, State & Zip Code Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone Number Telephone Number License Number 609-296-6916 00817 Scheduled Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor March 13, 2017 April 13, 2017 Synatech, Inc. Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Street Address Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement 829 Radio Road Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Hours City, State & Zip Code Other - Describe: Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087 Facility Occupied During Abatement Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containment with Negative Pressure \ge 3 sf or \ge 3 lf Renovation Mini-Enclosure ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Demolition Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted(*) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Description of Is Location Normally Used Abatement Type Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) Solely by Maintenance or Asbestos-Containing Amount (Specify TO BE ABATED Custodial Staff? (12) Material (ACM) SF or LF) IN Facility (i.e., thermal systems Encapsulate (13)insulation, surfacing, VAT Enclosure Removal or other miscellaneous) Repair Yes No N/A Back Storage Room Χ Floor Tile and Mastic 48 SF X Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards of Waste Name of Registered Landfill Hauler ID No. Synatech, Inc. 27429 Fairless Hills City, State Disposal Date City, State Little Egg Harbor, NJ April 14, 2017 Morrisville, PA Completed By Title Signature Date lane Diane Aloia **Executive Administrator** March 3, 2017

CK 1901

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

								1100					1111
Date of Notification (1), 3/3/2017		Name of PSE&6	f Building C G)wner/C	perator	(2)		MAR	- 7	201	7		
Agencies Notified Type Notification			Street A	ddress RANK F		EDC D	I VD						
EPA Initial Amended		-	S125-751	te, Zip Coo	5555	EKS E	LVD.	A.	SBESTO	S CC ENSI		OL	<u> </u>
X DOL Amendment				ISON, N		29			LIO	_1401	NO		
Emergency (justification) DCA Cancellation	nciualing			Contact BRASS				l Tel	enhone Nui	mber			
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking PSE&G	Place (3	3)	FACI	LITY INFO	RMATI	ON	Type of Facility	y (4)					
Street Address GRASSELLI STATION ROAD /7	0	1-	, 0)	Pr	`		er 8 (Oth	er than K-1: & commerci		dings,	home	es,
City (5) LINDEN	KEM	10)	2 / 0	7/10/	~~	,	etc.) Square Feet N/A	1,775,755	f Floors	1 1 22	Bldg. A	ge	
County (6) UNION			County (Code (7) USE ONLY)			Current Use (F	Prior if be	370.6	- 1			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building C ENVIRONMENTAL TACTICS	wner (8)		ASCM 0045				of Abatement C	ontractor		Δ			
Street Address 64 BROAD STREET			100.10			Street	Address WHITEHEAD						
City, State, Zip Code MATAWAN, NJ 07747						City, S	tate, Zip Code TH RIVER, N		32				
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm TOM GEIGER	1112		Telephor	ne No. 90-2217		Teleph	none No. 432-8350		License N	lo.			
Start Date (10) 4/17/2017	Schedul			Date (11)			of OSHA Monito		AMERICA	Α			
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check	Only Or	/	, -				Address						
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire P Abatement Performed Outside of Norm Other – Describe: OUTDOORS						City, S	WHITEHEAD						
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)						500	TH RIVER, N	NJ 0888	32				
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf × ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		Renova Demolit				×	Full Contain Mini-Enclose Glovebag Pr Non-Exempt	ıre ocedure				9	
	Is	Locati	on				1 Non-Exemp	led () an	d Non-Friat	T	Abate	ement	
Location of	1	Normal ed Sole	ly			scription			Y-2-2-2-2-2-1	-	Ту	ре	
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	intenar todial S (12)	nce/	(i.e. t	hermal surfa			(5	mount Specify For LF)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure	
PROPANE TANK FARM	No X	IN/A		TAR	R/MAS	ГІС	13,	893 SF	X				
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		N	JDEP W	aste	Cubic	Yarde	Name	of Registe	ered Landfill				
WASTE MANAGEMENT	Н	auler ID 125	No.	of Was	ste	- Contractor	NS NO		7				
City, State ELIZABETH, NJ					Dispos TBD	sal Date	City, St MORE	ate RISVILI					
Completed by CAROL RAIMO	CE M	GR.		S	ignature	1 . //	in	Da	ite 3/3	/2	01.	7	

"OPEN NOTIFICATION"

11000	NO	TIFICATIO	State of New Jerse N OF ASBESTOS	ABATE						
1100		(Pursuar	t to NJAC 8:60 an	d 12:120))	ECE	N W	F	proc.	7
Date of Notification (1)		Name PSE	of Building Owner/C	Operator	(2)	1505	11 10			The comment of the co
Agencies Notified Type Notification			Address HADLEY ROA	D		- MAR -	7 201	7	2000	1
EPA Initial Amended Amendment	÷ 1	City, S	tate, Zip Code TH PLAINFIELI		7080	ASBESTOS (CONT	DOI.	2.	
Emergency (i justification)			of Contact	-, 140 0	7,000	Telephone N	PHT-	NOL	<u> </u>	-
DCA Cancellation		DE	NN'S W	AKU	IA	-				-
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking	Place (3)	FA	JILITY INFORMATI	ION	Type of Facility	(4)				
PSE+G					School (K-	-12)	10)			
Street Address 195 W. 63 RI	57	PER	ET		Other (i.e. etc.)	er 8 (Other than K-1 private & commerc	iz) cial build	lings,	home	3 S,
City (5) 12 0 1		7.00			Square Feet	# of Floors	1	ldg. A		_
County (6)			/ Code (7)		Current Use (P	rior if being demolis		10×	63	,
HUDSON			USE ONLY)		SwiT		TATI	101	<u>ر</u>	
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building C ENVIRONMENTAL TACTICS	wner (8)	004	CM No. 5	56 306 (300) 8150	of Abatement Co	ontractor (9) IS OF AMERIC	;A			
Street Address 64 BROAD STREET		and to see		1	Address WHITEHEAD	AVE.				
City, State, Zip Code MATAWAN, NJ 07747					State, Zip Code JTH RIVER, N	J 08882				
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm TOM GEIGER			one No. 290-2217		none No. 432-8350	License 01111	No.		±1	
Start Date (10)	Scheduled	1 1	Date (11)		of OSHA Monito	r MS OF AMERIC	:A			
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check			×oj j		Address WHITEHEAD	AVE				
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire P Abatement Performed Outside of Norm	al Facility H	lours			State, Zip Coce	711				
Other - Describe: Necessary on	erators	anly		SOL	JTH RIVER, N	IJ 08882				
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 If		novation		Г	7 Full Contains	nent with Negative	Draceiii	re		
⊠ ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		molition		5	Mini-Enclosu Glovebag Pro	re	110330	U		
						ed (*) and Non-Fria	ble Pro	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	10.000 00	ocation rmally							ement rpe	D)
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)	Used	Solely by		escription taining f	n of Material (ACM)	Amount			Ш	_
TO BE ABATED In Facility	Custoo	tenance/ dial Staff?		I system cing, VA	s insulation, AT, or	(Specify SF or LF)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(13)	-	(12)	other	miscella			oval	air	sulate	sure
		No N/A			/)		-			1
STORACE BUILDING		×	ACM TRANS			3400 57				
7/1 0/	1	×		. ' /	E INSULATION					
CONTROL HOUSE		X	or will on a	Jauli	Y INSULATION		1. /			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		NJDEP	TRANS: TE	Yards	or Pan∈/s Name o	120 S				
WASTE MANAGEMENT		Hauler I	App	30		VS NORTH				
City, State ELIZABETH, NJ				sal Date		ate RISVILLE, PA				
Completed by CAROL RAIMO	Title	E MANA		Signatur	e		3/3	12	A 1.	-1
	01110	- 171/11 1/1	<u></u>	LA	ralph	eme -	110	10	01	

CK# 7766

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to N.IAC 8:60 and 12:120)

		(Pu	rsuant 1	to NJAC 8	:60 and	12:120)	111	71				The second	
Date of Notification (1)		1.500	lame of	Building C)wner/O	perator	(2)		U.	MAR -	7 21	017		
Agencies Notified Type Notification		1000	Street Ad	dress	ROAD)			ASI	BESTOS (
EPA Initial Amended		14.0		te, Zip Coo						LICEN	SIMO	<u> </u>		=
DOL Amendment #_		_ \$	SOUTI	H PLAIN), NJ 0	7080							
Emergency (in justification)	ciuding			Contact	1.1		1 0		Tel	ephone Num	her			
DCA Cancellation				א יב ITY INFO	-	AKu	14		200				-	-
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking	Place (3)		FACI	III INI O	IXIMATIN		Туре	of Facility	(4)					
PSE4G	60 0							School (K-						
Street Address 195 W. 63 RA	5	TR	EE	T			図	Subchapter Other (i.e. ¡ etc.)	orivate	er than K-12 & commercia	l build			s,
City (5) 2					-11-			re Feet	# 0	f Floors		dg. A		_
DAYONNE			Salamba (ode (7)				700	or if he	ing demolish		04	65	
County (6) Habson				ISE ONLY)				SwiTa		1000		λĸ)	
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Ov	vner (8)		ASCN	1 No.			of Aba	tement Co	ntracto	· (9)	V-55	0 / 1		
ENVIRONMENTAL TACTICS			0045	S.		UNIC	QUES	SYSTEM	S OF	AMERICA				
Street Address 64 BROAD STREET						Street 396 \		ss EHEAD	AVE.					
City, State, Zip Code MATAWAN, NJ 07747								ip Code IVER, N	J 0888	32				
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telepho	ne No.		Teleph				License No).		88	
TOM GEIGER				30-2217			432-8			01111				
1/23/17	3	110		Date (11)				HA Monitor SYSTEM		AMERICA				
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check	Only On	e)				Street		ss EHEAD	Δ\/E					
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe Abatement Performed Outside of Norma			ent			9400000000		Cip Code	AVL.					
Other - Describe: Necessary Ope	rations	1 GAL	Qu					RIVER, N	J 088	82				
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)			1	-				·						
, ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf		enovat				F				h Negative P	ressui	e		
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	⊠ D	emoliti	on			2	S GI	ni-Enclosur ovebag Pro	cedure					
	1	-					☑ No	n-Exempte	d (*) ar	nd Non-Friabl	1	Abate		
		Location Location			22 4 2000 1902		10000						pe	Ē.
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)	Use	d Solel	y by	Asbest		scription taining N		I (ACM)	,	Amount			П	_
TO BE ABATED In Facility		intenan odial S		(i.e.		system:		ation,		Specify F or LF)	Remova	Repair	ncap	enclo
(13)		(12)				niscellar				,	loval	pair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
	Yes	No	N/A										Ю	
STORAGE BUILDING		×		Acm 7	RANS	5.78	PAN	18/5	3	400 SF	X			
111 01		×		1				SulATion		160 LF	X			
CONTROL HOUSE		×		TRANS;	TE. P.	1065	of In	JS4/ATION	}	75 LF	1			
CONTROL HOUSE				TRAN	Dow C	PAULI	<			120 S F	X			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler			JDEP W auler ID	aste		Yards		Name of	Regist	ered Landfill				
WASTE MANAGEMENT		100	125	INU.	41/2	30		GROW		ORTH				
City, State ELIZABETH, NJ						sal Date		City, Sta		LE, PA				
Completed by	ANIA C	CD		Signature	е	01		Da		10		دسد		
CAROL RAIMO	UFFI	UE IVI	ANAG	EK		(a	100	RXA	N	201	17	12	01	7_

CK #17906

State of New Jersey
NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

					Prin	t For	m
	E	C	E		\mathbb{V}	E	M
		MAR	-	7	2017	1	
	SB	EST	78 (20	NITO	71 8	

Date of Notification (1)			f Building	Owner/	Operator	(2)				M	AR	- 7	201	7		
3/3/2017 Agencies Notified	Type Notification		PSE&	91					1	d lank	101	AII		201		
					ESTON	CANA	AL ROA	AD				SBE	STO	200	NITE	201
EPA DEP	X Initial Amended			City, Sta	te, Zip Co	de						NODE	LICI	ENS	NG	OL
X DOL	Amendment Emergency	-	- [SOME	RSET,	NJ 088	873									
DOH DCA	justification) Cancellation	•	100		f Contact ZIELEN	SKI				l Te	lenho	ne Nu	mher			
				FACI	LITY INFO	DRMAT	ION			1						
Name of Facility Where	Abatement is Takin	g Place (3)						Ту	pe of Facility (4							
Street Address			= -77					H	School (K-12 Subchapter		ner th	an K-1	2)			
900 WEST GRAND	ST.				9			×						dings	home	es,
City (5)									uare Feet	# 0	f Flo	ors	E	Bldg. A	lge	(D)
ELIZABETH				0	O-d- (7)	-),000	if ha	2			(PP)	. 77	Y BC
County (6) UNION					Code (7) USE ONLY				rrent Use (Prio UB STATION		ing a	emolisi	nea)			
Name of Monitoring Firm ENVIRONMENTAL		Owner (8)		ASCN 0045			1		Abatement Cont		0.00	EDIC	٨			
Street Address	. TACTICS			0045			Street			OF	AIVII	-RIG	٦			
64 BROAD STREE	T						100000000000000000000000000000000000000		IITEHEAD A	VE.						
City, State, Zip Code MATAWAN, NJ 077	747						1 353		, Zip Code RIVER, NJ	088	32					
Project Manager for Mon	nitoring Firm		1115	Telepho			Teleph				77407	ense N	lo.			
TOM GEIGER Start Date (10)		Scheduled	- 22		02-2217 Date (11)		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		2-8350 OSHA Monitor		01	111				
3/17/2017		3/20/20		.picaoii i	Date (11)				SYSTEMS	OF	AME	ERICA	Α			
Occupancy Status During	g Abatement (Chec	k Only One	:)				Street		lress IITEHEAD A	\/E					201.1-0	
Facility Closed/Vaca × Abatement Perform								-01/19	, Zip Code	V L.	CT4411174		=			
Other - Describe:						-	1.5		RIVER, NJ	088	32					
Scope of Work (Check A	II That Apply)					=		-								
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			nova						Full Containme Mini-Enclosure	nt wit	h Neg	ative F	Pressu	re		
2100 01 01 2200 11			mone	.011			×	(Glovebag Proce Non-Exempted			n Erioh	do Dro	ood: u		
		lo l	ocati	on				_	Non-Exempled) ai	IG IVO	II-FIIAL	T	925151 777	ement	
Location	n of	No	ormal	ly		De	scription	of						Ту	ре	
Asbestos-Containing TO BE ABA		Used Main	Sole				taining M I systems		rial (ACM)		Amou Speci		, D	3.002	Ē	ш
In Facil		Custo	dial S (12)	Staff?	(1.6.	surfa	cing, VA	T, o	r		F or L		Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(13)		Yes	No	N/A		otner	niscellar	neou	is)				val	=	ulate	ure
EORMER GV	X	IN/A	AC	M PIP	E INSU	ΠΔ	TION	1	75 L	F	X	-				
TORNERGI	FORMER GYM ROOM X								TION	*	70 L	12	121			
							-			+						
Name of Registered Was	ste Hauler			JDEP W		F24-5-2000	Yards		Name of R	Regist	ered	andfill				
WASTE MANAGEM		auler ID 125	NO.	of Wa			GROWS	S NO	RTH	1						
City, State ELIZABETH, NJ		32-23-31				Dispo TBD	sal Date		City, State MORIS\		Ξ, Ρ/	Ą				
Completed by	00		5	Signature	9	0 0.			1 020	ate	. 7		\neg			
CAROL RAIMO	⊢ M	GR.			Car	a	Q La	m	0	3/	3/20	1/				

	NV					SBESTOS ABATI	EMENT					
	1	1		(PURSUA		AC 8:60-7 AND 12			FC	, E		F
Date of Notification (Building Owner		اللاا	<u> </u>		<u>u</u> <u>u</u>	
$\frac{02}{24}$	<u> 17</u>				Street Ac	DEVELOPMENT II	NC.	1				- !!!
Agencies Notified	Type of N	otifica	tion		_	MERCE BLVD			MAI	2 - 7	2017	
☑ EPA		Initia				e, Zip Code		160	Wirth	1 /		-
☐ DEP		Amer	nded		CARLSTA	ADT, NJ 07072						
☑ DOH			ndment		Name of			Telepho	PEBES			OL &
☑ DOL			gency vellation	w/ justification	DOMINIC	K TUCCI		11	L	ICENS	SING	
	Ľ	Caric	enation		FACILITY I	NFORMATION						
				38 .	AOILITT	W ORMATION						
Name of Facility Whe	ere Abaten	nent is	Taking	Place (3)		Type of Facility	(4)			6		
FORMER MERCK UN	IION											
Charact Address						- (7-30)	ool (K-12)	h 1/ 40\				
Street Address 1011 MORRIS AVE							chapter 8 (Other ter (I.e., private & c					
TOTT MOTULO AVE							s., homes, etc.)					
City (5)	County (6)		County Code	(7)	Square Feet	# Of Floors		Buildin	g Age		
UNION	UNION			1 32		800,000	N/		1			
							rior if being demo	lished)	1	40) +	
Name of Monitoring	Cirm Lirod	l by DI	da Our	207 (9)	ASCM NO	OFFICE / PROD	DUCTION					
Name of Worldoning	riiiii niieu	Dy Di	ag. Owi	ier (o)	ASCIVI NO	1						
EHI						NORTHSTAR C	ONTRACTING GF	ROUP, INC) .			
Street Address						Street Address						
655 WEST SHORE TH												
City, State, Zip Code						32 Williams Park						
SPARTA, NJ 07871 Project Mngr. For Mc				Trainabass No		City, State, Zip	Code					
WILLIAM KIERBIL	nitoring F	irm		Telephone Nu 973-729-5649	mper	East Hanover, N	.1.07936					
Sheduled Start Date	(10)	Sched	d. Com	oletetion Date (1	1)	Telephone Num		License	Number			
03 //13	/17		12	30 /	17							
// /			/	/		973-884-868			0	00860		
Occupancy Status Du						Name of OSHA		OUD INC				
Abatement		tea Du	ring En	tire Period of		Street Address	ONTRACTING GR	OUP, INC	*			-
		d Outs	side of I	Normal Facility		oticet Address						
Hours - De						32 Williams Park	way					
Other - De	scribe:	7:00 A	M-3:30	PM		City, State, Zip (
						East Hanover, N.	J 07936					
Scope of Work (Chec	k All That	Apply)										
☐ Demolition	1	1	V	Renovation	V	Full Containmer	nt with Negative F	Pressure				- 1
≥3sf or≥3l	f		_			Mini - Enclosure						- 1
≥160 sf or	≥260 If				$\overline{\checkmark}$	Glovebag Proce		50 <u>220 - 12</u>				- 1
					V	Non-Exempted	(*) and Non-Friab	le Proced	ure			
Location of			ls	T	Descript	ion of		Abateme	nt Type			-
Asbestos Conta		127	ation	As	bestos - C		1	R		E	E	- 1
		322	mally		Material		Amount	E	R	N	N	
TO BE ABATE	<u>ED</u>	39	sed		e., therma		(Specify	M	E	C	C	- 1
in Facility			olely			facing, VAT, e laneous)	SF or LF)	O V	P	A P	L	- 1
(13)			Main- ance/	l or c	other misc	enaneous)		Ā	lî	S	s	- 1
		100000	todial					Ĺ	R	U	U	- 1
			ff (12)							L	R	
			NO N/A							-		
U1			7	PIPE FITTINGS	S		35 EA	7		+		4
U1 U1			√ □	VAT MASTIC MASTIC		_	35,860 SF 17,175 SF	7		+		=
U1			7 1	CAULK			810 LF	<u> </u>	H	+	++	=
Name of Registered V	Vaste Hau		- [-	NJDEP Waste	Cubic	Name of Registe						
NEWARK CARTING Hauler ID No. Y						I.E.S.I.						
4509 of						City Ct-ty						
City, State NEWARK, NJ					Disposal Date	City. State BETHLEHEM, PA	Δ 18105					
THE VICTORY, ING					Date	DETTICLITION, PA	1					
Completed by (Print o	or Type)	7717		Title		Signa	ture //	7		Date		
Stave Stiles				Project Manage		14	teen &	, ,		1 .	03/06/1	_
Steve Stiles				intolect Manage	11			_		1	1,3/11/0/	/

ASB-41

Location of Asbestos Containing	ls Location	Description of Asbestos - Containing		Abateme			E
_	Normally	Material (ACM)	Amount	M_			是医厅
TO BE ABATED	Used	(I.e., thermal systems	(Specify		THE OWNER WHEN PERSON NAMED IN	-	
in Facility	Solely	insulation, surfacing, VAT,	SF or LF)	10	P	A P	0
(13)	by Main- tenance/	or other miscellaneous)			A	2.3	11.5
	Custodial				MAR	s 7 20	7
1	Staff (12)					L	R
	YES NO N/A			L	75070		
U1		WATER PROOFING	10,750 SF	□ no	PER O	COM	ROL&
					DESTO:	IVOIING	
U2		VAPOR BARRIER PAPER	3,000 SF	V			
U2		CEILING PLASTER	1,080 SF	7			
U2		ROOFING FLASHING	14,000 SF	V			
U2		PIPE & FITTINGS	60 LF	V			
U2		CAULK	60 LF	V			
U2		VAT MASTIC	1,080 SF	V			
112	 	DIDE EITTINGS	15 EA	7	-	Н	
U3		PIPE FITTINGS	600 SF		H	-	
U3		LINOLEUM AND MASTIC TRANSITE	100 SF	7	H	H	-
U3 U3	1 1 1 1	CAULK	1,060 LF	<u> </u>	H	- H	H
U3		WATERPROOFING	3,200 SF	V	H	H	H
U3	1 7 7	ROOF FLASHING	3,120 SF	V		H	H
		INCOL LEGITING	0,12001				
U4		PIPE FITTINGS	150 EA	V			
U4		VAT	7,450 SF	V	H	T	
U4		VAT & MASTIC	480 SF	V			
U4		DUCT INSULATION	175 SF	V			
U4		VIBRATION CLOTHE	16 LF	V			
U4		RADIATOR MASTIC	4 SF	V			
U4	ппп	GLUE DABBS	200 EA	7			
U4		CAULK	60 FL	1			
U4		ROOF FLASHING	3,500 SF	V			
U5 / 5A		PIPE & FITTINGS	52 LF	7			
U5 / 5A		PIPE FITTINGS	4 EA	V			-H
116		DIDE & EITTING	382 LF				
U6 U6		PIPE & FITTING PIPE FITTINGS	25 EA	7			
U6		VAT MASTIC	370 SF	<u> </u>		$-\Pi$	
U6		VAT	2,100 SF	- I		$\overline{\Box}$	<u> </u>
U6		CAULK	415 LF	V			
U6		LAB TOP	40 SF	1			
U6		DUCT MASTIC	500 SF	7			
U6		ROOF FLASHING	510 SF	V			
U7		PIPE & FITTING	295 LF	7			
U7		PIPE FITTINGS	7 EA	7			
U7		TANK INSULATIONS	435 SF	7			
U7		VAT MASTIC	90 SF	7			
U7		LAB TOP	12 SF	7			
U7		ROOFING	1,400 SF	7			
110 / 00	1	DIDE EITTINGS	2 EA				-
U9 / 9A U9 / 9A	the transfer transfer	PIPE FITTINGS VAT MASTIC	3,060 SF	7	-H		
U9 / 9A		CAULK	10 LF	7		- 1	H
U9 / 9A		ROOF TAR	10 SF	7			
U9 / 9A		ROOF FLASHING	1,600 SF	7	H		T T
U10		PIPE & FITTING	40 LF	V	U		
U10		TANK INSULATION	320 SF	V			
U10		LAB TOP	60 SF	V			
U10		CAULK	1,650 LF	7			
U10		ROOF TAR	5 SF	V			
U10		ROOF FLASHING	6,385 SF	7			
U12		TANK INSULATION	200 SF	7			
U12		LAB TOPS	655 SF	7			
U12 U12		TRANSITE DUCT INSULATION	850 SF 1,100 SF	7			
012		DOG! INSULATION	11,100 35				

U12		ROOF FLASHING	3,557 SF	7			
U12		TANK FLASHING	100 SF		7 6		
						に乗り	V 1
J 13		PIPE & FITTING	1,550 LF	HAVE			
U 13		PIPE FITTINGS	417 EA	13			
U 13		VAT MASTIC	4,780 SF	11/41	140	1	[
U 13		TRANSITE	1,500 SF		MAIN	1020	17 011
U 13		FIREPROOFING	2,000 SF	\alpha\			П
U 13		WATERPROOFING	10,760 SF				ni
U 13		CAULK	2,000 LF		BESTO	CONT	HOI 18
0 13		CAULK	338			NSING	
11.42		WINDOW GLAZING	WINDOWS				
U 13		WINDOW GLAZING	Willbowo		-B	-	
U 13		DUOT MACTIO	1500 CE				
U 13		DUCT MASTIC	500 SF	7			
U 13		ROOFING	89,000 SF	V			
U 13		ROOF FLASHING	5,100 SF	7	$\vdash\vdash\vdash$		
U14		PIPE FITTINGS	150 EA	V			
U14		VAT MASTIC	500 SF	7			
U14		TRANSITE PIPE	115 LF	7			
U14		LAB TOPS	600 SF	7			
U14		TRANSITE	65 SF	7			
U14		SILL CAULK	200 LF	V			
U14		GLAZING	90 WINDOW	IS 🛂			
U14		ROOF FLASHING	1,110 SF	V	П		П
0.14							
U15		VAT MASTIC	3,360 SF	V			
U15		TRANSITE	175 SF	V			
U15		ROOFING	400 SF	N	n	H	
		ROOF FLASHING	157 SF	√			
U15		ROOF FLASHING	137 31	<u> </u>			
114.0		IDIDE INCLIATION	450 LF				H
U18		PIPE INSULATION		7			
U18		PIPE FITTINGS	130 EA	V			
J18		VAT MASTIC	1,725 SF	7			
J18		LAB TOPS	455 SF	7			
J18		TRANSITE	800 SF	7			
J18		TRANSITE DUCT	13,200 SF	V			
J18		DUCT MASTIC	1,200 SF	7			
J18		CAULK	845 LF	V			
J18		ROOF FLASHING	4,740 SF	4			
U18		ROOFING	600 SF	7			
EXTERIOR RACKS		PIPE INSULATION	330 LF	4			
EXTERIOR TANK FARM		MASTIC / TAR	1,288 SF	V			
EXTERIOR TANK FARM		TANK INSULATION PAPER	2,200 SF	V			
76 TANK SHED		ROOFING	200 SF	1			
. C. Mill Office							
				H	H		n
				-			

50-1880							,						- Transport
CK61428		NOTIF	FICATIO	tate of New J N OF ASBES t to NJAC 8:6	TOS ABAT	TEME 120)	NT	Dr.	EC	<u> </u>	\mathbb{V}	E	
Date of Notification (1) 3/6/2017				of Building Ow SSBORO H					MAR	- 7	2017		L
Agencies Notified Type Notificatio	n			Address ELSEA MA	NOR DI	R		ASBESTOS CONTROL &					
EPA Initial Amended			City, St	ate, Zip Code					LICE	NSI	4G		
▼ DOL	(including	9		SBORO, North Contact	IJ 08028			Te	lephone Nu	mber			
DCA Justinication				K Carn									
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Tak		(3)	FAC	ILITY INFOR	MATION	T	ype of Facility	(4)					
Ellis Manor and Whitney Apartme	nts						School (K-		erthan K 1	2)			
LINCOLN BLVD AND HIGGENS	DRIVE					×	Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Other (i.e. private & commercial buil etc.)					hom	es,
City (5) GLASSBORO							quare Feet 50,000	Feet # of Floors Bldg. Age				ige	
County (6) GLOUCESTER				Code (7) USE ONLY)		395		Jse (Prior if being demolished)					
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building EHS	Owner (8	3)	ASC	M No.			Abatement Co /BJDS, INC		(9)				
Street Address 411 SOUTHGATE COURT SUITE	ΕE				10000		dress NDUSTRIAI	L BLVI)				
City, State, Zip Code MICKLETON, NJ 08056					2,3,0,53		e, Zip Code HAMPTON,	PA 18	966				
roject Manager for Monitoring Firm ACK CARNEY			Telepho 856-22	ne No. 24-0080	Tele	Telephone No. License No. 215 322-2900 00783							
Start Date (10) 3-20-2017	Schedu 12-31-		mpletion	Date (11)	Nam	ne of (OSHA Monitor						
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Che				-		treet Address							77-77
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Abatement Performed Outside of Nor Other – Describe: 7:00AM-5:00PM Mo	mal Facilit	Abater y Hour	ment s		City,	3370 PROGRESS DRIVE City, State, Zip Code BENSALEM, PA 19020							
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)					BE	NSA	LEM, PA 1	9020					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		Renova Demoli				×	Full Containn Mini-Enclosus Glovebag Pro Non-Exempte	re ocedure				e	
		s Locat Norma			722	000			. , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Abate		t
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Use Ma	ed Sole aintena stodial S (12)	ely by nce/ Staff?	(i.e. the	Description Containing rmal system curfacing, Vener miscell	Mate ms ins /AT, c	or	(5	mount Specify or LF)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
	Yes	No	N/A							<u>n</u>		ate	re
Please see attached										X			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		10000	IJDEP W		ubic Yards Waste		Name of	Registe	red Landfill				
SERVICE TRANSPORT COMPAN	Υ	1000	0990	030.000					NDFILL				
City, State 58 PYLES LANE NEW CASTLE DI	E. 19720)		Di	sposal Dat	te	City, Star WAYN		RG, OH 4	14688	3		
Completed by CHRISTINE DELVISCIO	Title ASS	T. AD	MIN		Signatu	re	- 700	2/1-	Da 3/	ite 6/201	17		

EHS Environmental, Inc.

4.0 SCOPE OF WORK

SCOPE OF WORK - ASBESTOS



ELLIS MANOR:

LOCATION	DESCRIPTION	OTI A NITETOTI
	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY
60 Apartments	Floor Tile & Mastic	61,047 SF
	(2 layers)	
	Door & Window Caulk	7,902 LF
	(exterior)	
	Pipe and Pipe Fitting	7,500 LF
	Insulation	
	Flue Packing	240 SF
	Transite Pipe/Flue Sleeve	1,200 LF
Church Building	Floor Tile & Mastic	1,700 SF
(741 Lincoln)		
	Window & Door Caulk	344 LF
Administration Building	Floor Tile & Mastic	2,500 SF
(737 Lincoln)	(2 layers)	AND ALL THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
	Transite siding at Gable	200 SF
The state of the s	ends	
	Roofing under new roof	1,000 SF
	Window & Door Caulk	400 LF
Maintenance Building	Floor Tile & Mastic	200 SF
(Higgins)	(attached offices)	
	Window & Door Caulk	168 LF
	Window Glazing	153 LF

SCOPE OF WORK - ASBESTOS

DEGEIVED MAR - 7 2017

WHITNEY GARDENS "A":

ASBESTOS CONTROL &

LOCATION	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY
103 – 202 Boiler Room	Pipe Insulation	150 LF
	Transite on walls	400 SF
103 – 202 Apartments	Floor Tile and Mastic (2 layers)	3,200 SF
	Pipe Insulation (exposed & below slab)	400 LF
	Door & Window Caulk (exterior)	165 LF
	Transite Siding (exterior)	286 SF
204 – 210 Boiler Room	Pipe Insulation	150 LF
	Transite on walls	400 SF
204 – 210 Apartments	Floor Tile and Mastic (2 layers)	3,200 SF
	Pipe Insulation (exposed & below slab)	400 LF
	Door & Window Caulk (exterior)	350 LF
parties on allegation and the parties	Transite Siding (exterior)	286 SF
218 – 224 Boiler Room	Pipe Insulation	150 LF
	Transite on walls	400 SF
218 – 224 Apartments	Floor Tile and Mastic (2 layers)	3,200 SF
10.0 House of	Pipe Insulation (exposed & below slab)	400 LF
	Door & Window Caulk (exterior)	350 LF
	Transite Siding (exterior)	286 SF
107 – 216 Boiler Room	Pipe Insulation	150 LF
	Transite on walls	400 SF
107 – 216 Apartments	Floor Tile and Mastic (2 layers)	3,200 SF
	Pipe Insulation (exposed & below slab)	400 LF
	Door & Window Caulk (exterior)	350 LF
	Transite Siding - exterior	286 SF

m 24297138	18	0		-			ME	CEI	W	3	7	rint F
00 Com		NOTII	FICATIO	State of New Jen ON OF ASBESTO It to NJAC 8:60 a	SABATE	EMENT		MAR - 7 2		And the party of the community of the co		
Date of Notification (1) 03/03/17				of Building Owne		or (2)	lad bear	init / L	.017	Leo	1	
Agencies Notified Type Notification				Address Riverside Drive	9		ASB	STOS CON LICENSIN		. &		
X DEP Amended X DOL Amendment				tate, Zip Code York NY 1002	4							
DOH justification) DCA Cancellation			Name	ne of Contact Telephone Number								
				ILITY INFORMA	TION					-		
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Elmwood Terrace	g Place (3)		TELL III OLUM	11014	Туре	e of Facility (4					
Street Address				-			School (K-12 Subchapter 8	(Other than K-	12)			
38 lozia Terrace						×	Other (i.e. pretc.)	ivate & commer	cial bui	ldings	, hom	es,
City (5) Elmwood Park NJ						Squa 100	are Feet 0	# of Floors		3ldg. <i>1</i> 56	Age	
County (6)				Code (7) USE ONLY)			Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Residential					
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building (A Zone Corp	Owner (8)		ASC	M No.			atement Cont	ractor (9) acting Corpor	ation			
Street Address 2785 West 16th Street					Street	Addre						
City, State, Zip Code Brooklyn New York 11224					City, S	State, Z	Zip Code NJ 07111					
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Beca			Telepho	one No. 700167	Telepi	hone N	0.	License	No.			
Start Date (10)				Date (11)	Name		HA Monitor	01238				
03/13/17 Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check	03/30/					Envi		Services Co	rp			
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire P			nent				13th Stree	et				
Abatement Performed Outside of Norm Other – Describe: Boiler room will be cle	al Facility	Hours	City, State, Zip Code Newark NJ 07107									
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)	**************			-								
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	protection .	Renova Demolit			×	Mir Glo	ni-Enclosure ovebag Proce					
	Is	Locati	on			1 140	ri-Exempled	(*) and Non-Fria	DIE PIO	Abate	ement	
Location of	The second of th	Normal d Sole	· ·		escription			500 E 0	-	Ту	ре	
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) <u>TO BE ABATED</u>	Ma	intenar odial S	nce/	Asbestos Cor (i.e. therma	l systems	s insula		Amount (Specify	R	70	Enc	E
In Facility (13)	Ousi	(12)	Man:		acing, VA miscellar			SF or LF)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
A 20	Yes	No	N/A						<u>a</u>		ate	Ге
Boiler room		Х		boile	er insula	ation		140 sqft	x			
Boiler room		Х		pipe	insula	tion		80 LNFT	х			
			2		/////////////////////////////////////				***			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		N	JDEP W	/aste Cubic	Yards		Name of Pa	egistered Landfi				
Newark Carting Inc		H	auler ID					n Re-facility				
City, State Newark NJ 07102				Dispo	sal Date		City, State			,		
Completed by	Title	visor			Signature	A	11910	D	ate			

no ch	NO		CATION	ate of New OF ASBE to NJAC 8	STOS	ABATE		Г	G	1)1	G [\mathbb{V}	
Date of Notification (1) 03-03-17				Building (n Cornm			(2)			L M	AR	- 7	201	7
Agencies Notified Type Notified		100	Street Ad 700 Hi	ddress dden Rid	dge					ASBES				10L
EPA Initial DEP Amer DOL Amer				te, Zip Coo TX 7503					L		LICE	NS	NG	
➤ DOH Emer	gency (including cation)	1	Name of	Contact Soukup					Tel	ephone Nur	nber			\neg
DCA Cano	ellation			LITY INFO	RMATI	ON								
Name of Facility Where Abatement i	s Taking Place (3)						Тур	e of Facility (4 School (K-12 Subchapter 8 Other (i.e. pr) 3 (Oth			dings	, home	es,
507 Bangs Avenue City (5)							Squ	etc.) lare Feet 000	# o	Floors	- 30	8ldg. /	100 TO 10	
Asbury Park County (6) Monmouth				Code (7) USE ONLY)			Cur	rent Use (Prior		ng demolish		-		
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by B			ASCN	l No.			of At	patement Cont						
ESIS Health, Safety & Environment Street Address	onmental					Street		Environme	ntai	corp.				
P.O. Box 430						200	Broa	ad Street						
City, State, Zip Code North Versailles, PA 15137						Carls	stadi	Zip Code t, NJ 07072						
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Brian Kingsbury			• 000000 100	356-5166	3		939-	-6565		License N 00756	10.			
Start Date (10) 03-06-17(1)Job on Hold	Scheduled 06-30-1		pletion I	Date (11)		Name Ever	11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-	SHA Monitor Inc.						
Occupancy Status During Abatemen						Street 10-5		ess ckson Aven	ue					
Facility Closed/Vacated During Abatement Performed Outside Other – Describe:	Entire Period of Al of Normal Facility	batem Hours	ent			City, S	State,	Zip Code and City, N		01				
Scope of Work (Check All That Appl	y)					99	-8:							
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		enovat emoliti				>	1	ull Containme lini-Enclosure Blovebag Proce	edure					
						Ľ	<u> </u>	lon-Exempted	() ar	d Non-Friat) PIC		ement	t
Location of	N	_ocatio	у			scription						Т	уре	
Asbestos-Containing Material (A <u>TO BE ABATED</u> In Facility (13)	(Civi) Mair	Solel ntenar odial S (12)	ice/		thermal surfa		s insi		(mount Specify F or LF)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
	Yes	No	N/A		1/4	T/\/	At a		0	80SF	-	_	(0	
3rd Floor: Room 301			X		1.000,000	T/Mas				000SF	x	-	+	\vdash
3rd Floor: Power/Battery R	oom		X		VA	1/IVIas	SUC		1,	00031	1	-	+	
													1	
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		57.10	JDEP W			Yards		\$5000 CO.		ered Landfil			1	
Newark Carting, Inc.		100000	auler ID 1509	INU.	of Wa					al Sanitar	y La	ndfill		
City, State Newark, NJ 07105					Dispo TBD	sal Date		City, State		A 18072				
Completed by Joseph Patrick	Title Projec	ct Ma	nager			Signatur	e	K		100	ate 3-03-	17		

Print Form

State of New Jersey - Notification of Asbestos Abatement (Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 8:60-7 and 12:120-7) 2017 Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) Date of Notification (1) March 2, 2017 **Bloomfield College** Street Address Agencies Notified Notification Type ASBESTOS CONTROL & Initial Notification 467 Franklin Street LICENSING X EPA City, State, Zip Code Amended Certification DCA Bloomfield, NJ 07003 ■ Emergency (including DOL Telephone Number justification) Name of Contact X DEP Jack Mc Grane □ Cancelled DOH X FACILITY INFORMATION Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) Bloomfield College-☐ School (K-12) Subchapter 8 (other than K-12) Street Address Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes, etc.) 1 Park Place Sq. Feet: 2,000 # of Floors: 2 Bldg. Age: 50+ years City (5) County (6) County Code (7) (State Use Only) Bloomfield Essex Current Use (prior if being demolished): Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bldg. Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Contractor (9) Envirovision, inc. GREENWOOD ABATEMENT CONSULTANTS, INC. Street Address Street Address 20-21 Wagaraw Road, Bldg # 35E 511 MAIN STREET City, State, Zip Code City State, ZipCode Fairlawn, NJ 07410 Butler, NJ 07405 License Number Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone Number Telephone Number Fred Larson 973-636-9145 973-492-0477 00840 Scheduled Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor March 13, 2017 March 14, 2017 EMSL Inc. Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Street Address Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement 1056 Stelton Road Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours -City, State, Zip Code Describe Other - Describe Piscataway, NJ 08854 Source of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containment with Negative Pressure X Renovation > 3 sf or > 3 lf Mini-Enclosure \boxtimes > 160 sf or > 260 Demolition Tent /Glovebag Procedure X Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Asbestos-Containing Is Location Normally Used Description of Asbestos Containing Material Abatement Type Amount Material (ACM) in Facility (13) Solely by Maint./Custodial (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, (Specify SF Remove Repair Encap Enclose Staff? (12) or LF) VAT, or other miscell.) NO YES NA Basement X TSI 9' X NJDEP Waste Hauler ID # Name of Registered Landfill Name of Reg. Waste Hauler Cubic Yards of Waste: See Hauler Below # 1 & 2 Meadowfill Landfill See Below 1 Disposal Date City, State Hauler #1) Greenwood Abatement Consultants, Inc. - Butler, NJ 07405 Route 2, Box 68 NJ DEP # 12561 Bridgeport, WVA March 14, 2017 Hauler #2) Newark Carting, Inc. - Newark, NJ 04509, NJ DEP # 19551 304-842-2784 Completed by (Print or Type) Signature Date Marin Graure SENIOR PROJECT March 2, 2017 Marin Graure

MANAGER

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

				an 444 c	- 10				11-15-1	<u> </u>	= 1	14/	
Date of Notification (1) 2 3 17				Building C			MASU	2	X X				
Agencies Notified Type Notification		7	Street A						LI MA	AR .	- 7	201	7
□ EPA Initial		1	City Sta	ate, Zip Cod	e		_	- 1					
DEP			City, Siz	Pa 1)		0 A	15.0	2014	3ASBES	TOS	00	NTR	01
☐ Emergency (in					CUAI	10 . 1	47 0	I Tal	phone Numb	LICE	NSI	VG	OL (
DOH justification)			Name of	Contact				-100	opnone Num	n	11011	10	
□ DCA □ Cancellation			FACI	R. MA				,					
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Pla					URIVIAI	T	ype of Facility (4)					
MR. DENNIS	MA	SU	22	0			School (K-1	-2)					
Street Add							Subchapter	8 (Other	than K-12)				
							Other (i.e. p	rivate &	commercial l	ouildin	gs, ho	mes, e	tc.)
City (5) //				7.6		- 5/	quare Feet	# of	Floors	TB	ldg. A	ge	
MAINTELAID							2200	" "	7 -	- -	27724 0	40)
100 CUTIC			0	2 1 (7)				:61 -i-	المحالمة المحال		1)	90	-
County (6) BENCEN				Code (7) · · ·		Ci	urrent'Use (Prio						
									2 N CE				
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Ow	ner (8)		ASCN	A No.			batement Cont)				
						Best	Removal I	nc					
Street Address				2		Street Add	iress						
						450 9	South Rive	r Stre	et				
City, State, Zip Code						City, State				4			V-1000
						Hacke	ensack, NJ	0760	1				
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		- T	Telephor	ne No.		Telephone			License No.	0			
			- 20			20	1-329-744	4	003	388			
7 7	Schedule	d Comp	letion Da	ate (11)		Name of O	SHA Monitor		nie chilosinases s		(C)	1004 02000	
3/21/17	3/	25	11	7 .		Ome	ga Environ	menta	al				
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Onl	y One)					Street Add		901					
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Perio	d of Abai	tement		(280	Huyler Str	eet					
☐ Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Fa	cility Ho	urs			,	City, State,					77. 14.		
Other - Describe: 8:39 AM TO	2:00	41				Sout	th Hackens	ack, 1	NJ 07606				
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)					1.40					7			
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf	FR	Renovati	on			п	Full Containme	at with I	Vegative Pres	sure.			
☐ ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		Demoliti	70.00				Mini-Enclosure		10gan 10 I Ioo	00.0			
							Glovebag Proc						
	1						Non-Exempted	(*) and	Non-Friable	roced			-
	Is	Location	on	6.2							Abate Ty		
Location of		Normall			Des	scription of					. y	7	
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)		d Solely aintenan				ining Mater			mount			E	_
TO BE ABATED In Facility		todial S		(i.e. ther		ms insulation	n, surfacing,		pecify or LF)	Ren	Re	ncal	incl
(13)		(12)				niscellaneou	s)	Į.	Of DI j	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
	Yes	No	N/A							_		ate	ē
BASENENT				114=0 44 A	4 0	TEM IN	C. larent	4	3514	×			\dashv
BASEMENT					7		SU PATION			7			\dashv
10/038/1051-1			<u> </u>	THERMA	L SUL	HELV6	NU HATEN	A	OSF	1-			\dashv
												-	
Name of Registered Waste Hauler			DED W		0	, ,	- TN - A		4 T == 46'11				
name of registered waste riamer		7.0	IDEP Wa		Cubic Y			egistere	d Landfill	े			
Best Removal Inc			1710			304	N 2	inver	va Enter	orise	s, L	LC	
City, State				-	Disposa		City, State						
Hackensack, NJ 07601					3	122/17	Wavi	nesbu	rg, OH 4	1688			• • •
Completed by	Title				Si	gnature .	^		Dat	е,	1		
J. Maiorano	Fe	timat	or			- 1	Paioro.	2		3/3	11	7	
4	LS	riiiidi	UI			V '	1		`	1 0	1,	1	

* Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60-7 and 12:120-7)

Check # 8461

								Check	# 6461			_
Date of Notification (1)	3/3/17					/Operator (2) f Morris		GEI	W	F	lane.	7
Agencies Notified	Type of Notifica			dress	J -				U		IT	TI
	Type of Notified				Grove	Road						
[] EPA	[x] Initial	-	1 0,	oritor .	51000	711000			0047		11	
[] DEP	Notification	City	. Sta	te, Zip C	ode			MAR - /	2017		Japan	JI
[X] DOL	[] Emergency [] Amended			lph, N		369						-
[X] DOH	Notification	n Na	ne of	Contact			Telephon A.S	BESTOS CO	NTRO)L 8	X.	-
[] DCA	[] Cancellatio			h Pont			L . 1	NSI	NG_	_		
						TY INFORMATION						
Name of Facility When	e Abatement is T	aking Place	(3)				Type of Facility (4)					
DeMare Hall - C	CM						School (K-12) Subchapter 8 (Oth Other (i.e. private	er than K-12)	huilding	10		
Street Address							homes, etc.)	and commercial	Dullulli	js,		
214 Center Grov	ve Road						C 5 # of 51	and Di	da Aao			-
O(b. (5)		County (6	3)		T Co	ounty Code (7)	Square Feet # of FI 80000 2	0015 510	dg. Age 80			
City (5) Randolph		Morris	"			TATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Prior if being	demolished)				
							educational					_
Name of Monitoring Fi		ing Owner		SCM No			lent Contractor (9)	Sorvices Ir	00			
Whitman Compa	anies, Inc.			0110		Street Address	upiter Environmental	Services, ii	10.			
Street Address 7 Pleasant Hill F	Pood						323 Changebridge Ro	ad Suite 10	00			
City, State, Zip Code	toau					City, State, Zip C		au, out				- 2
Cranbury, NJ 08	3512						Pine Brook, NJ 07058					
Project Manager for M		Telep	none	Number		Telephone Numb		License N	lumber	3		
Kevin Lovely		100		-5858			973-575-8700		00	85	2	_
Scheduled Start Date	(10) Sch	ed. Comple	etion I	Date (11)	Name of OSHA						
3/13/1	333	3/31		46			J & S Environmental	Laboratories	s, LLC	,		
Occupancy Status Du	ring Abatement (0	Check only	one)	C A L - L		Street Address	2000 D 1- 00 \//					
[] Facility Close [x] Abatement P	ed/Vacated During erformed Outside	of Normal	Facil	t Abaten itv Hours	nent		2333 Route 22 W					
Desc	cribe: evenings a	nd weeker	ds (+	spring l	reak	City, State, Zip C						
[] Other - Desc	cribe: partially vac	ated					Union, NJ 07083					
Scope of Work (Check	k all that apply)						[1] Full Containme	ant with Nogative	Droce	ıro		
[] Demolition				[]	Renov	vation	[] Full Containme [x] Mini – Enclosu	ent with Negative are	: [1655]	JI C		
[] Demolition [] ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf				1.1	rteriov	allon	[x] Glovebag Pro	cedure				
[x] ≥160 sf or ≥2							[x] Non – Friable	Procedure				
			Locat			Desc	rintian of		Ab Ty	ater	neni	
Locatio	on of		nally olely				ription of — Containing	Amount	R	R	E	E
Asbestos – C				ce/Cus			ial (ACM)	(Specify	E	E	50000	N
Material ((ACM)	todia	l Staf	f (12)			mal systems	SF or LF)	M	P	C	C
TO BE AE		-		1			surfacing, VAT, niscellaneous)		V	î	P	0
(13		Yes	No	N/A		01 04101 11	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		A	R		S
N. 19	•								L		U	U
DeMare Hall – Suite	e 100		Х		Floor	tile/mastic		1500 SF	X			
Name of Registered V		2/2/3		Vaste	1 22	Cubic Yards	Name of Registered Land	dfill				
Jupiter Environr	mental Service	100	uler II)4782	D No.		Of Waste 5	Minerva Landfill					
City, State					1	Disposal Date	City, State					
Pine Brook, NJ						3/29/17	Waynesburg, OH					
Completed By (Print of	or Type)	Title		SEL VIII		Signature	_	Date	_			
Pane Repic		Gen	eral	Mana	ger	1	Cl	3/3/1	1			
ASB-41			_			1/2						
U00-41												

Ch 2167	NO	TIFIC (Pur	ATION O	of New of ASBES	TOS A	BATEN 12:120)	TENT)[CE		7 [
Date of Notification (1) 2-28-2017				uilding Ov Jordan,		perator ((2)			MAR -	7 20	17		1
Agencies Notified Type Notification		- 1	treet Add		-17									
☐ EPA ☐ Initial				Avenue		-			ASE	ESTOS			&	\dashv
DEP X Amended Amendment # 1	uding	. E	Brooklyr	, Zip Code n , NY 1					T = .		NSING			
Emergency (incl justification) DCA Cancellation	dunig	100	lame of C Gerald E	contact Eglentov	vicz				Tele	phone Nu	mber			
_ box			FACILI	TY INFOR	RMATIC	NC								
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking P	ace (3)							f Facility (4)						
Residential							☐ Sc	chool (K-12 ubchapter 8	!) B (Othe	r than K-1	2)			
Street Address							⊠ of et	ther (i.e. pr	ivate &	commerc	ial buildi	0000		S,
City (5)							Square 8000	Feet	# of 3	Floors	80 80	dg. Ag	je	
Jersey City, NJ 07306			2	ndo (7)			07070000	t Use (Pro		na demolis		· ·	-	
County (6) Hudson			County Co STATE US	SE ONLY)	32		Guilen	(036 (1 10	i ii boii	ig derriene	,,,,,,			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Ow	ner (8)		ASCM	No.		Name	of Abate	ement Cont ronment	ractor	(9)	I C			
						le appe	Address		al 061	VICE3, L				
Street Address								a Avenue)		08			
City, State, Zip Code							State, Zip ey City	Code , NJ 073	04					
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telephon	e No.			hone No 333-88			License 01174	No.			
	cheduled		pletion D	ate (11)			of OSH	A Monitor						
2-27-2017 3 Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check C							Addres							
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Per	iod of Ab	atem	ent								Y			
Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe:	Facility I	Hours			_	City, S	State, Zip	o Code						
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)														
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf x ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		enova emolit				E E	× Min	Containme i-Enclosure vebag Prod i-Exempted	edure				۵	
						Ŀ	△ Nor	1-Exempted	ı () an	d Non-Fin	able F10	Abate		1
		_ocati	348978		223							Ту	ре	
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)	Used	Sole	ly by	Asbest		escriptio taining	n ot Material	(ACM)	A	Amount			ш	m
TO BE ABATED		ntena ndial S	nce/ Staff?		therma	l systen	ns insula			Specify F or LF)	Ren	Re	ncap	nclo
In Facility (13)	Oubto	(12)			other	acing, V. miscella	aneous)		- 0	i oi Li)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(13)	Yes	No	N/A								_		ate	Ф
Roof		X			Ro	of mat	erial		27	700 SF	x			
3rd Floor Bathroom		Х			W	all Pla	ster		1	50 SF	х			
1st Floor		Х			W	all Pla	ster		20	000 SF	x			
Basement		Х			Pipe	e insul	lation			00 LF	х			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler			NJDEP W			c Yards		W. S. S. W. W. C. C.	- 2	ered Land				
Green Environmental Services, LLC			Hauler ID 034889		of Wa	asie		G.r.o.w	.s No	orth Lan	dfill			
City, State						osal Dat		City, Sta		2.0	tui toi en			
Jersey City, NJ						-2017		Morris	/IIIe, F	A	Deta			
Completed by	Title Office	Ma	nager			Signatu	re	170/0	P (0)	200	Date 2-28-2	017		

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC £:60-7 and 12:120-7) E C E	VE
Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) Date of Notification (1) SETON HALL UNIVERSITY	
	047
2 / 27 /17 Street Address Agencies Notified Type Notification 400 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE	U1/
EPA Initial Notification DEP X Amended Notification X DOL Cancellation City. State, Zip Code SOUTH ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07079 ASBESTOS CON LICENSIN	TROL &
X DOH On Hold Name of Contact Lelephone Number	
X DCA EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION VICTORIA PIVOVARNICK	
FACILITY INFORMATION Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4)	
SETON HALL UNIVERSITY SETON HALL UNIVERSITY X Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Other (ie. private & commcl. bldgs., homes, etc.)	
Street Address Square Feet # of Floors Bidg. Age	
400 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE - UNIVERSITY CENTER 60,000 3 40+	
City (5) County (6) County Code (7) Current Use (Prior if being demolished) SOUTH ORANGE ESSEX (STATE USE ONLY) UNIVERSITY	
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9)	
TTI ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 3 PAR ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION	
Street Address 1253 NORTH CHURCH STREET 313 SPOOK ROCK ROAD	
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code	
MOORESTOWN, NEW JERSEY 08057 SUFFERN, NEW YORK 10901	
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone Number License Number License Number	
JEFF SEAMAN 856-889-5182 845-369-7500 1101 Expected State Date (10) Sched. Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor	
3 / 3 /16 11 / 30/ 17 QUALITY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS & TECH.	
Month Day Year Month Day Year Street Address	
X Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe:	
X Other - Describe: MON-FRI 7AM-3:30PM SATURDAY 7AM-3:30 PM City, State, Zip Code	
WAPPINGERS FALLS, NY 12590 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) X Full Containment with Negative Pressure	
Demolition X Renovation X Mini-Enclo ,	I
>3SF OR LF	
Location of Is Location Description of Asbestos- Abatement Ty	
Asbestos-containing normally used Containing Material (ACM) Material (ACM) solely by (ie. Thermal systems (Specify TO BE ABATED Maint/Custodial insulation, surfacing, VAT, SF or LF) Maint/Custodial	
in Facility (13) Staff (12) Yes No N/A or other miscellaneous) F C R	
KITCHEN X PIPE FITTINGS 15 LF X	
BACK HALL X PIPE FITTINGS 35 LF X	
BACK HALL X SPRAY ON INSULATION 500 SF X	
DISHWASHING AREA & ASSOCIATED X	
HALL	
PECEIVING AREA	
RECEIVING AREA X SPRAY ON INSULATION 1,530 SF X	
RECEIVING AREA X SPRAY ON INSULATION 1,530 SF X BOARD DINING X PIPE FITTINGS 25 LF X	
RECEIVING AREA X SPRAY ON INSULATION 1,530 SF X BOARD DINING X PIPE FITTINGS 25 LF X SEVERY BAY 1 X PIPE FITTINGS 15 LF X	
RECEIVING AREA X SPRAY ON INSULATION 1,530 SF X BOARD DINING X PIPE FITTINGS 25 LF X SEVERY BAY 1 X PIPE FITTINGS 15 LF X SEVERY BAY 1 X SPRAY ON INSULATION 760 SF X	
RECEIVING AREA X SPRAY ON INSULATION 1,530 SF X BOARD DINING X PIPE FITTINGS 25 LF X SEVERY BAY 1 X PIPE FITTINGS 15 LF X SEVERY BAY 1 X SPRAY ON INSULATION 760 SF X HALLWAY BETWEEN SEVERY BAYS X PIPE FITTINGS 15 LF X	
RECEIVING AREA X SPRAY ON INSULATION 1,530 SF X BOARD DINING X PIPE FITTINGS 25 LF X SEVERY BAY 1 X PIPE FITTINGS 15 LF X SEVERY BAY 1 X SPRAY ON INSULATION 760 SF X HALLWAY BETWEEN SEVERY BAYS X PIPE FITTINGS 15 LF X SEVERY BAY 2 X PIPE FITTINGS 15 LF X	
RECEIVING AREA X SPRAY ON INSULATION 1,530 SF X BOARD DINING X PIPE FITTINGS 25 LF X SEVERY BAY 1 X PIPE FITTINGS 15 LF X SEVERY BAY 1 X SPRAY ON INSULATION 760 SF X HALLWAY BETWEEN SEVERY BAYS X PIPE FITTINGS 15 LF X	
RECEIVING AREA X SPRAY ON INSULATION 1,530 SF X BOARD DINING X PIPE FITTINGS 25 LF X SEVERY BAY 1 X PIPE FITTINGS 15 LF X SEVERY BAY 1 X SPRAY ON INSULATION 760 SF X HALLWAY BETWEEN SEVERY BAYS X PIPE FITTINGS 15 LF X SEVERY BAY 2 X PIPE FITTINGS 15 LF X KITCHEN X FIRE WAI.L 40 SF X Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards of Waste Name of Registered Landfill NEWARK CARTING INC. Hauler ID No. 200 GRAND CENTRAL SANITARY LANDFILL	
RECEIVING AREA X SPRAY ON INSULATION 1,530 SF X	
RECEIVING AREA X SPRAY ON INSULATION 1,530 SF X BOARD DINING X PIPE FITTINGS 25 LF X SEVERY BAY 1 X PIPE FITTINGS 15 LF X SEVERY BAY 1 X SPRAY ON INSULATION 760 SF X HALLWAY BETWEEN SEVERY BAYS X PIPE FITTINGS 15 LF X SEVERY BAY 2 X PIPE FITTINGS 15 LF X KITCHEN X FIRE WAI.L 40 SF X Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards of Waste Name of Registered Landfill NEWARK CARTING INC. Hauler ID No. 200 GRAND CENTRAL SANITARY LANDFILL	

0.1	-750
1'1/	$1 \cdot 1 \cdot 1 \cdot 1$
(X	

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

E C E I WINTER
MAR - 7 2017
 ASBESTOS CONTROL & LICENSING

O1 1 2 2 2]		() disdances research						Ш	J MA	H -	10	UII		
Date of Notification (1) 3/2/17			Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) Four Seasons Tree Service								L	100	CON	17107	71 8
Agencies Notified Type	Notification			treet Add	ress ENTURA	A DRIV	VΕ				ASBES L	ICEN	ISIN	G	JL Q
EPA DEP DOL	Initial Amended Amendment #		С	ity, State	, Zip Code	е			*	83					
× DOH	Emergency (in justification) Cancellation		N	ame of C	200				*	Tele	phone Num	ber			
DCA L	Cancellation				TY INFOR							- Total			
Name of Facility Where Abate 24 SHADY LN LAKEWO	ment is Taking	Place (3)						П	of Facility (4) School (K-12)						
Street Address 24 SHADY LANE								×	Subchapter 8 Other (i.e. privetc.)	(Othe rate &	r than K-12 commercia) I buildi	ngs, h	omes	s.
City (5) LAKEWOOD									re Feet	# of	Floors	Blo	lg. Ag	е	
County (6) OCEAN				ounty Co	ode (7) SE ONLY)			Curre	nt Use (Prior ∕IE	if beir	ng demolish	ed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired	d by Building O	wner (8)	1	ASCM No. Name of Ab.					tement Contr	actor	(9) NALS				
Street Address							Street	Addres							
City, State, Zip Code	ity, State, Zip Code						City, S	State, Z	ip Code						
							SAME SERVE	hone N	OD, NJ 087	701	License N	0.			-
Project Manager for Monitorin				elephon			732-668-9078 1200 Name of OSHA Monitor							_	
Start Date (10) 3/3/17		Scheduled 3/6/17		pletion D	ate (11)		AAA	LEA	PROFES	SIO	NALS				
Occupancy Status During Aba				I b WH					ss DOVE CO	URT				20000000	
Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Other – Describe:	outside of Norma	al Facility F	Hours	lours City					Cip Code OD, NJ 08	701					
Scope of Work (Check All Tha	at Apply)		-	*********											
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			novat				Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure					۵			
			-						M-Exempled	() an	d Non-1 nac	1	Abate		
			ocation				(II)						Ту	ре	
Location of Asbestos-Containing Mat TO BE ABATE In Facility (13)	erial (ACM) D	Used Mair Custo	Solel ntenar odial S (12)	ly by nce/ Staff?	Asbest (i.e.	tos Con therma surfa	escription ntaining al systen acing, V miscella	Materia ns insu AT, or		(mount Specify F or LF)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
EXTERIOR	2	Yes	No	N/A	i		SIDIN	G		2	500SF	x			
-															
								N.				-			
						Loubi	o Vardo		Name of F	?enist	ered Landfi	1			
Name of Registered Waste H NEWARK CARTING	Hauler		H	IJDEP W lauler ID 4509		Cubic Yards Name of Registered Landfill of Waste IESI									
City, State NEWARK, NJ						Disposal Date City, State 3/6/17 BETHLEHEM PA									
Completed by Title						Signatu	ire	C SALAL SEL			ate				
JOSEPH PERLSTEIN OWNER										-					

\bigcap	1/	1	1001	
(h	N	1/1/4	
	1	0	10	

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

0	E	C	E		\mathbb{V}	M
	A	AAR	-	7	2017	

								L U. WAT	1	2	111	11 100		
Date of Notification (1)				Name of Building Owner/Operator (2)										
	24 / 1	17		City	of Newa	ırk		ASBEST	00.00	TIME	noi	-		
Agencies Notified	Type Notificatio	n		Street	Address				CENS			- &		
□ EPA	Initial			920	Broad S	treet		-	012110	31 4 0				
□ DOLWD	☐ Amended			City, S	tate, Zip C	ode		5						
□ DOH	Amendment				ark, NJ									
□ DCA (NJAC 5:23-8)	☐ Emergency (justification)			100.00	of Contact			Telephone Num	ber					
(110/10/03.20-0)	☐ Cancellation			Ann	ette Mul	ammad / Christ	opher Colley							
						FORMATION						-		
Name of Facility Mileses A	hatamant in Taki	ina Diana	(2)	FAC	ILII T IN	FURINATION	Type of Facility (4)						
Name of Facility Where A				٥١.			School (K-12)							
505 Clinton Ave - Ba	asement (For	Reuse -	auc	5)		Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12)								
Street Address						Other (i.e., private and commercial building								
505 Clinton Avenue							homes, etc.)	1 4 - 6 5 1	I DI-	- A-				
City (5)							Square Feet	# of Floors		g. Ag	le			
Newark, NJ							7,125	1		7				
County (6)	County Code (7)(STATE USE ONLY) Current Use (Prior if being de													
Essex	Bank													
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Building	g Owner (8)	ASCM I	No.	Name of Abateme								
Detail Associates				012		Tricon Enter	orises, Inc.	L-W						
Street Address						Street Address								
300 Grand Ave						322 Beers St	reet							
City, State, Zip Code						City, State, Zip Co	ode	1 20-						
Englewood, NJ 0763	31					Keyport, NJ (7735							
Project Manager for Monit	toring Firm		Tele	phone I	No.	Telephone No.		License No.						
Clive Williams			73	2-276-	2420	732-739-1200		1095						
Start Date (10)	Sch	eduled C	omplet	ion Dat	e (11)	Name of OSHA Monitor								
3 / 6 /	17	6_ /	1	_ / _	17	N/A								
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (Che	eck only o	ne)			Street Address								
□ Facility Closed/Vacate				nent										
☐ Abatement Performed	THE STATE OF THE SAME OF THE STATE OF THE ST				cribe	City, State, Zip Co	ode							
Time of Abatement:	AM	PM/	_PM-	/	AΜ	,								
Scope of Work (Check all	that annly)													
Coope of Work (official an	triat apply)						tainment with Neg	ative Pressure						
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf			novati molitio			Mini-Enc Cloveba	losure g Procedure							
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		Пре	montio	11			mpted (*) and No	n-Friable Procedu	re					
		Is	Locat	ion					-	ateme	ent Ty	/pe		
Location	of		Vorma			Description of	of							
Asbestos-Containing N			d Sole			stos Containing Ma		Amount	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure		
TO BE ABA	The same of the sa		todial S		(1.€	., thermal systems surfacing, VAT		(Specify SF or LF)	ova	Ę.	psu	nusc		
(13)	,		(12)			other miscellane					late	O		
90000		Yes	No	N/A										
See Attached					See Att	ached								
				1						П				
			ш											
										П				
Name of Registered Wast	te Hauler		I N	JDEP V	Vaste	Cubic Yards of	Name of Regis	tered Landfill						
Freehold Cartage, In			1750	auler II	No.	Waste		nd County Land	dfill					
				S2265		160 Disposal Date	City, State				- UMBE			
City, State						6/1/2017	Newburgh.	DΔ						
Freehold, NJ							Newburgii	7	-1-		,			
Completed By (Print or Ty	rpe) T	itle				Signature	/ //	D	ate		10			
Thomas Camarda		Project	Man	ager	300	4			20	4/	11			
ASB-41		* Do not	1150 #	ie form	for ashes	tos licensure exem	nted activities		/	/				
JAN 13		DO HOL	use II	101111	ioi asnes	os mensure exemp	otou activities.		1					

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16) Continuation Sheet

MAR

lame of Facility Where Abatement is Taking F 05 Clinton Ave – Basement (For Re	use –	Sub 8			ASBESTOS CONTROL LICE Apatement T				
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13)	Norr S Mai Cust	nally U olely by ntenan odial S (12)	sed y ce/ taff?	Description of Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) (i.e., thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous)	Amount (Specify SF or LF)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
	Yes	No	N/A X	Corrug. pipe/pipe joint ins.	790 LF	X			
asement Hallways, Storage and Baths					2,812 SF			1191 -	-7-
asement Hallways, Storage and Baths			X	Corrug. pipe/pipe joint ins. Debris	535 LF				
asement Hallways, Storage and Baths			X	Tan wafer pipe ins/pipe joint ins.	300 LF		-	-	-
asement Hallways, Storage and Baths			X	White matrix block pipe ins.	300 LF	^			
							-		
				1					
							-		-
					- 10 m			-	
						-	+	-	
									-
									-
						-	-		-
						+			
					1				
									_
							+		+
			-				-		+
	1		1						
									-
						-		-	-

Approved by Tom

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

CHECK# 1682

Date of Notification (1) 03/02/2017	Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) BB&T BANK											
Agencies Notified Type Notification	1		eet Address 943 LAND					DE	C	[5]		
EPA DEP ✓ DOL Initial ✓ Amended Amendmen	t #	Cit	y, State, Zip INELAND	Code					IAR	- 7	201	7
DOH Emergency justification Cancellatio)		me of Conta		7 (Scena)			1 L	ımhai	,		9/4
			FACILITY IN		ION				LIU	<u> </u>	Na	
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Takin BANK	ng Place (3)					Type of Facili						
Street Address 4943 LANDIS AVE.						School (I Subchap Other (i.e etc.)	ter 8 (Otl	her than K- & commer	12) cial bu	ıilding	s, hor	nes,
City (5) VINELAND NJ			-			Square Feet 5,000	# 0	of Floors		Bldg. 50+		
County (6) CUMBERLAND		Cou (ST)	Inty Code (7 ATE USE ONI) Ly)		Current Use (Prior if being demolished) BANK						
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building ACER ASSOC.	Owner (8)	A	SCM No.		Name ASS	of Abatement C SURED ENVI	ontracto	r (9) ENTAL S	ERV	ICES	SINC	
Street Address 1012 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE					Address CLEMS RUN	1					-	
City, State, Zip Code WEST BERLIN NJ 08091				City, S	City, State, Zip Code MULLICA HILL NJ 08062							
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm MATT DEPALMA			phone No. 6-809-120)2	Telepi	none No. -304-4676		License N 01145	No.			
Start Date (10) 03/04/2017	Scheduled 03/05/20	Complet 017	tion Date (11)		of OSHA Monito	or	01143				
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Chec	k Only One)					Address	-					
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire F Abatement Performed Outside of Norm	Period of Aba al Facility H	atement ours			200	RT. 130 NOF	RTH					
Other – Describe: Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)					NAMINSON	NJ 080	77					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	Parameter 1	ovation nolition			\rightarrow \frac{1}{2}	Full Containr Mini-Enclosu Glovebag Pro Non-Exempto	re ocedure					
	11/2/2017	cation				- Non Exompt	ou () ain	a Non-i nat	le Fic	Abat	emen	t
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)	Used S	mally Solely by	Ashe	Des	cription	of laterial (ACM)			-	T	/pe	
TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Custod	enance/ ial Staff? 12)		thermal:	systems ing, VA	insulation, T, or	(S	mount specify or LF)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
BASEMENT	No N/		DIDE					_		ate	G,	
BAGENENT	X		PIPE IN	ISULA	TION	80	0 LF	X				
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		NJDEF) Waste	Cubic Y	'ards	Name of	Pagistor	red Landfill				
ASSURED ENVIRONMENTAL SER	Hauler	Hauler ID No. of Waste 12					NDFILL					
City, State MULLICA HILL NJ			Disposa 03/06/		City, Sta WAYN		RG, OH					
Completed by RON SWANSON	Title GENER	AL MA	NAGER	Sig	nature	Luxel /x	XM99	7 Dat 03		2017	9	

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

CHECK# 1680

Date of Notification (1) 02/24/2017			Nan	ne of Build	ding Owne	er/Operate	or (2)		/ITEC	/T\#	100	80		
Agencies Notified Type Notifica	tion		DE	BB&I BANK							E	1		
□ EPA ☑ Initial			49	et Addres 43 LAN	DIS AVE					EG				
DOL Amenda		li==	City	, State, Zij VELAND	Code NJ 08	360				MAR		7 20	17	
DOH justificat Cancella	ion)	iing	Nam MA	ne of Cont	act EESLE	′			T,ex	ephone A	umb	AK LIT	-DQ!	. &
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Ta	aking Plac	e (3)		ACIL ITY I			_		_				•	
DANK	J	- (0)					Ту	/pe of Facili						
Street Address 4943 LANDIS AVE.								Other (i.e	K-12) ter 8 (Othe c. private &	er than K-	12) cial b	uildin	ns h	ome
City (5) VINELAND NJ							Sq	etc.) juare Feet 000		Floors		Bldg	g. Age	
County (6) CUMBERLAND			Coun (STAT	ty Code (7	7)		Cu	rrent Use (F		g demolis	shed)	50-	-	
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Buildin ACER ASSOC.	g Owner	(8)		CM No.		Name	of A	hatement C	ontro etc.	0)				
Street Address 1012 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE						Street	Addi	ED ENVI	RONME	ŃTAL S	ER	/ICE	SIN	C.
City, State, Zip Code							570 CLEMS RUN City, State, Zip Code							
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm MATT DEPALMA			Teleph	none No.		MUL	LIC	A HILL N.		lieens 1				
Start Date (10) 03/11/2017	Schedu	iled Co	mpletion	809-120 n Date (11		610-3	304-	-4676 SHA Monitor	(License N 01145	10.			
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Che	03/12	1201	EMS					SI D'A INIOINIMOI						
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Abatement Performed Outside of No.	Desired		ment		3915		RT. 1	130 NOR	ТН					
Other – Describe: Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)						City, Sta	ate, 2 AM	Zip Code INSON N	J 08077			5-7%		
≥3 sf or ≥3 if ≥160 sf or ≥260 if		Renova Demoli				>	Glo	ill Contairim ni-Enclosure ovebag Prod	edure					
Paragraphia		Locati					110	n-Exempted	() and N	on-Friable	e Pro		re ement	+
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)	Use	Normal d Sole	ly by	Anhan	Des	cription of	f						/pe	
TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Ma Cus	intenar todial S (12)	nce/ Staff?	(i.e.	thermal s surfaci other m	aining Mat systems ir ing, VAT, iscellaned	nsula or	I (ACM)	Amou (Spec SF or	cify	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
BASEMENT	Yes	No	N/A								/al	Ŧ	ulate	ure
DAOLINENT			X	ı	PIPE IN	SULATI	ION		180 L	_F	X			
lame of Registered Waste Hauler											-	-	-	
ASSURED ENVIRONMENTAL SEP	VICES	Ha	DEP Water ID I	No.	Cubic Yaste 12			Name of R						
ity, State IULLICA HILL NJ					Disposa		+	City, State						
ompleted by ON SWANSON	Title				03/13/2 Sign	nature)		WAYNE	SBURG,					
	GENE	ERAL	MANA	GER	J.igi	13	usl	Chro	WOOM	Date 02/2	24/2	017		

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT 10:24338220 (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) ANDREW SPINGLLI Date of Notification (1) ASBESTOS CONTROL & Type Notification 320 NAGNOLÍA PLAC Agencies Notified LICENSING Initial City, State, Zip Code Amended LEONIA, NJ DEP Amendment # DOL Telephone Number Emergency (including justification) DOH Cancellation DCA FACILITY INFORMATION Type of Facility (4) Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) SPINELLI'S HONE Street Address School (K-12) Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes, 320 MAGNOLIA PLACE Bldg. Age # of Floors Square Feet 1630 County (6) LEONIA County (6) BERGEN Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Name of Abatement Contractor (9) County Code (7) (STATE USE ONLY) ASCM No. Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Street Address 144 HILL ST. Street Address City, State, Zip Code PATERSON NJ 0450/ City, State, Zip Code Telephone No. Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Scheduled Completion Date (11) Start Date (1,0) 03/20/17 Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One) 144 M/LL City, State, Zip Code Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other - Describe: Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) Full Containment with Negative Pressure Renovation ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf /Mini-Enclosure Demolition ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Abatement Туре Is Location Normally Description of Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Amount Location of Used Solely by Encapsulate Enclosure Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) (Specify Remova Maintenance/ (i.e. thermal systems insulation, Repair TO BE ABATED SF or LF) Custodial Staff? surfacing, VAT, or In Facility (12)other miscellaneous) N/A No Yes T51 BASEMENT VAT

Name of Registered Waste Hauler

INDIAN ARROW INDUSTRIES

City, State

PATERSON NJ

Disposal Date

Name of Registered Landfill

G.R.O. W.S.

Disposal Date

NORRIS VILLE , PA

Date

C+0

4

Date 03/03/17

Title Notified Type Notification Street Address City, State, Zip Code Amended Amendment # County Code (7) Institution County Code	N	State of N OTIFICATION OF AS (Pursuant to NJAC)	ew Jersey BESTOS ABAT C 8:60 and 12:	TEMENT	Great Andrews	NA L	6	2497		
Telephone Number County (6)	e of Notification (1) 3-4-17	<u>K</u>	g Gwneri Opera	tor (2) Sherwoo	ad ASS	BETA O	\$ CC	ATE	30III	&
ne of Eaclitry Where Abatement Is Taking Place (3) Single family Dwelling School (K-12) Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Strool (K-12) Strool (K-12) Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Strool (K-12)	EPA DEP DOL DOL DOH	City, State, Zip	West.			0	090	Ö		
unty (6) Unity (7) Unity (8) Unity (9) Unity (me of Eacility Where Abatement is Taking Place (S	3)	1	School Subcha Other (etc.)	(K-12) apter 8 (Other than i.e. private & comm	mercial build	Bldg. A	ge		
Imp. of Monitoraus Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No Real Address Street Address City, State, Zip Code Name of Abatement Code Type Code Name of Address Street Address City State, Zip Code Name of Address Name of Address City State, Zip Code Name Of Address Name of Address City State, Zip Code Name Of Address Name of Address Name of Address City State, Zip Code Name of OSHA Monitor EFC Technologics Inc EFC Technologics Inc Street Address P. O. Bor. 337 City, State, Zip Code Name of OSHA Monitor EFC Technologics Inc Street Address P. O. Bor. 337 City, State, Zip Code Name of OSHA Monitor EFC Technologics Inc Street Address P. O. Bor. 337 City, State, Zip Code Name of OSHA Monitor EFC Technologics Inc Street Address P. O. Bor. 337 City, State, Zip Code Name of OSHA Monitor EFC Technologics Inc Street Address P. O. Bor. 337 City, State, Zip Code Name of OSHA Monitor EFC Technologics Inc Street Address P. O. Bor. 337 City, State, Zip Code Name of OSHA Monitor EFC Technologics Inc Street Address P. O. Bor. 337 City, State, Zip Code Name of OSHA Monitor EFC Technologics Inc Street Address P. O. Bor. 337 City, State, Zip Code Name of OSHA Monitor EFC Technologics Inc EFC Technologics Inc Street Address P. O. Bor. 337 City, State, Zip Code Name of OSHA Monitor EFC Technologics Inc EFC Technologics Inc Street Address P. O. Bor. 337 City, State, Zip Code Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Frable Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Frable Proc	CALL	County Code	(7)		12	molished)		-		
Telephone No. Teleph	(M)(O)	,	/A	EPCT	Contractor (9)	logie	\$	Ir	16	
Scheduled Completion Dats (11) March 17, 2017 Street Address P.O. Box 337 City, State, Zip Code New Egypt NJ 085.33 Coupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One) Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Cother - Describe: Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) X ≥ 3 sf or ≥3 if X ≥ 160 sf or ≥260 if Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13) Yes No NA Exterior Walls X Sidne Shingles I DOO SF K Name of SSHA Monitor EYC Technologies Inc Street Address P.O. Box 337 City, State, Zip Code New Egypt NJ 085.33 Full Containment with Negative Pressure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Abatement Type Abatement Type Other miscellaneous	ity, State, Zip Code New Egypt N	Telephone N	33	New E	SYDY Lio	ense No.	36	53	3	
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement P.O. Box 35 F	Steve Schenies Sched	Narch 17	(11)	EPC	Technolo	gies 7	Enc			
Renovation Pull Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-	Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Fac	of Abatement		City, State, Zip Co	ode	J 08	35.	33	,	
Location of Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12) Yes No NA Exterior Walls Location Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12) Yes No NA Exterior Walls Location Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12) Yes No NA Exterior Walls Location Description of Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) (Specify SF or LF) Surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous) Exterior Walls Lower Level Back Room X Siding Shingks " 1200 SF X Lower Level Back Room Amount (Specify SF or LF) Surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous) Name of Registered Landfill	Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) 3 st or ≥3 tf	Renovation Demolition		☐ Mini-E	ndosure		Proce	Datem		
Exterior Walls X Siding Stringks " 1200 SF X Lawer Level Back Room X Flower Tikes Margine 120 SF X	Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED in Facility	Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff?	Asbestos Con (i.e. therma	taining Material (A I systems insulatio acing, VAT, or	n. (Spe	ount ecify or LF)	Removal			Enclosure
Name of Registered Landfill	Y	X	Sidne			00 SF 10 SF				
The second secon	Lower Level Back Room		r 1000	(132)	Name of Register	ed Landfill				

Lower Level Back Room	X	00001165/11	TO JAS TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE T	
Name of Registered Waste Hauler EPC Technologies City, State Kew Egypt Completed by Steve Schenker	NJDEP Waste Hauler ID No. 17000	Cubic Yards of Waste Disposal Date 3-17-17 Signature		
O.C.		* Do not use	this form for asbestos ilu	Stradic over 1

DOL

★ DOH

□.

Check#2731		NOT		State of New Jersey ICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)								/ E		
Date of Notification (1)							Operator (2						4	
03 /	03 , 17				-		operator (2	1	IL LI MAR	- 7	20	17	14	
Agencies Notified	Type Notification				Ehrenberg Address	5							\perp	
⊠ EPA	Initial			SHEEL	Address				ASBESTO	OS CO	TNC	ROL	. &	
□ DOLWD	☐ Amended			City S	State, Zip C	cde		Commercial	L LIC	ENS	ING			
DHSS	Amendment #				Orange, 1		0							
DCA (NJAC 5:23-8)	Emergency (in justification)	cluding			of Contac		·		Telephone Numb	per				
	☐ Cancellation			John F	Ehrenberg									
				Vincentia	CILITY IN		TION		-					
Name of Facility Where A	batement is Taking	Place	(3)				1	Type of Facility	(4)					
Private house								School (K-12						
Street Address								Subchapter 8 (Other than K-1 2)						
								Other (i.e., private and commercial building homes, etc.)						
City (5)								Square Feet	# of Floors	Blo	dg. A	ge		
South Orange, NJ 0707	9													
County (6)				Coun	ty Code (7)	STATE U	SE ONLY)	Current Use (Pr	rior if being demolis	shed)				
Essex						_								
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Building ()wner ((8)	ASCM	No.			nt Contractor (9)					
04						Gr Tec								
Street Address							Address							
City, State, Zip Code							lley Rd #2 ate, Zip Co							
Oity, Otate, Zip Code						Language Control								
Project Manager for Moni	toring Firm		Tel	ephone	No.	Wayne, NJ 07470 Telephone No. License No.								
,				973-638-1777					01127					
Start Date (10)	Sched	luled C	omple	etion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor					01127			77.4		
				6/_	17									
Occupancy Status During Facility Closed/Vacate				ment		Street A	2.57							
Abatement Performed					cribe		Vagaraw i ate, Zip Co	Road, Bldg .#	33E	_				
Time of Abatement:	AMPI	W	PM		AM	500000 2 190001000	wn, NJ 07							
Scope of Work (Check all	that apply)			-		I an La			nation with negative	e press	ure		-	
☑ >3 of or >3 If		⊠ Re		ion		Ø	Full Cont Mini-Encl		gative Pressure					
>3 sf or >3 If > 160 sf or >260 If			moliti			Н	Glovebag	Procedure _	Tent with Negative	Press	ure			
		-			+		Non-Exer	npted (*) and No	on-Friable Procedu	re	1			
Location	of		s Loca Norma			Da				Ab	_	ent Ty	ype	
Asbestos-Containing N		Use	ed Sol	ely by	Asbe		scription of aining Mat	erial (ACM)	Amount	Re	Repair	Enc	Enc	
TO BE ABA IN Facilit		10 3000 00		ance/ Staff?	(i.e		systems in		(Specify	Remova	pair	aps	Enclosure	
(13)	· y		(12)				cing, VAT, niscellaned		SIF or LF)	a		Encapsulate	Ire	
		Yes	No	N/A								(D		
Basement					Pipe insi	alation			250 LF	\boxtimes				
Basement				\boxtimes	Ceiling	panel be	oards		1,000 SF					
Basement				\boxtimes	VAT flo	or tiles			200 SF	\boxtimes		П	П	
					7717 110	or thos			200 51					
Name of Registered Was	Name of Registered Waste Hauler NDEP Waste Hauler ID N						irds of Waste	Name of Regi	stered Landfill			Ш	-	
Gr Tech LLC 0033785						TB								
City, State				003378	3.3	Disposa		T.R.R.F. Inc					-	
Wayne, NJ 07470						ТВ		Tullytown, PA						
Completed By (Print or Type) Title							gnature /	Tunytown, P		ate				
						//	who wena		/03/17	7				
N.Jevtic Owner							1/2	wie wena	a 03	,03/1			-	

240424210105064		NOT	ΓIFIC								7	W [E [
MO#24219187064					nt to NJ				IVIT					
Date of Notification (1)				Name	e of Buildir	g Owner/	Operator ((2)	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	R -	7 01	017		
	03 /	17		1	fer Huse				II LI MA	Π	1 21	JII		
Agencies Notified	Type Notification	on		_	t Address								\perp	
⊠ EPA	M Initial								ASBEST				L &	
☑ DOLWD ☑ DHSS	Amended Amendment	+ #		City,	State, Zip	Code			L	ICENS	SINC	1		
DCA	Emergency	-	 a	Eaton	itown, NJ	07724								
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justification))	3		of Contac				Telephone Nur	mber		-		
	Cancellation	1		Tenis	ha Victor									
				FA	CILITY II	VFORMA	ATION				-			
Name of Facility Where	Abatement is Tak	ing Place	€ (3)					Type of Facility					7777	
Private house	-							School (K-12)						
Street Address							Subchapter 8 (Other than K-1 2) Other (i.e., private and commercial buildings,							
City (5)								homes, etc.	.)					
								Square Feet	# of Floors	В	ldg. A	ge		
Eatontown, NJ 07724 County (6)				Cour	nty Code (7)	/STATE II	CE ONI VI	Cyreant Hay (D		12. 1				
Monmouth				0001	ity code (1)	(SIAIL)	SE UNLT)	Current Use (P	rior if being demo	isnea)				
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Buildin	g Owner	(8)	ASCM	No.	Name	of Abateme	tement Contractor (9)						
						Gr Tec								
Street Address						_	Address							
						576 Va	lley Rd #	283						
City, State, Zip Code						City, St	ate, Zip C	ode						
Project Manager for Mon	itorina Firm		7=1				, NJ 0747	70						
Project Manager for Mon	itoring Firm		lele	ephone	No.	Telepho			License No.					
Start Date (10)	Sch	eduled C	Comple	tion Da	te (11)	973-63	8-1777 of OSHA N	Ionitor	01127					
03 /12 /		03						nsultants,Inc						
Occupancy Status During							Address							
□ Facility Closed/Vacate □ Abatement Performed	Outside of Norm	Period of nal Facilit	Abate v Hou	ment re - Das	cribo			Road, Bldg .#	35E					
Time of Abatement:	AM	PM/	PM		AM		ate, Zip Co							
Scope of Work (Check all	that apply)					Fair La	wn, NJ 0		nation with negative	10 0100				
		-	7 (Cap Decorate 1 v.Cap 42			\boxtimes	Full Conf	ainment with Ne		re press	sure			
>3 sf or >3 If > 160 sf or >260 If			enovati emolitic			M	Mini-Enc		Tent with Negativ	e Presi	Sure			
4 5							Non-Exe	mpted (*) and No	on-Friable Proced	ure	,			
Location	a.f	1	s Locat Norma				600000			Ab	atem	ent T	уре	
Asbestos-Containing I		Use	ed Sole	ely by	Asbe		scription o	f terial (ACM)	Amount	Z,	D.	En	En	
TO BE ABA			intena todial			., therma	systems i	nsulation,	(Specify	Remova	Repair	cap	Enclosure	
(13)	ry		(12)				cing, VAT, niscellane		SIF or LF)	Va	7	Encapsulate	ure	
		Yes	No	N/A								te		
Attic				\boxtimes	Vermicu	lite insu	lation		550 SF					
Jtility room-1st floor		\boxtimes	Transite	panel			25 SF							
										П	П			
Name of Registered Was	NJI	EP Waste	Hauler ID No.	Cubic Ya	rds of Waste	Name of Regi	stered Landfill							
Gr Tech LLC 0						TBI		T.R.R.F. Inc						
City, State						Disposa		City, State					\neg	
Vayne, NJ 07470						TBD Tullytown, PA								
Completed By (Print or Type) Title							nature /			ate				
N.Jevtic Owner							Heu	Ac Wenad	03	3/03/17	7			
SB-41						100								

Feb	24	2017	04:50PM	NJ Asbe	stos Control	609.633	3.066	4		pag	e 1		_							
			7									70%	Саментору б. берене мамента Компенсиона выправания предоставления пред		E G Mar					
			CK	211	3		NOTIF	ICATION	ele of New 1 OF ASBE 20 NJAC 8:	BOTE	盛期系予司	MENT (+	数	BEST	HS D		RO		
			Date of Natification (1) 02/24/17						O gnibliuti h	wnerk	Sperato	FEU 2 1/217								
			Agencies Notified Type Notification				Edgar Boba Stroot Address							h	1	1	111	+	+	
			EPA DEP R DOL R DOL R DOH			mb 48		City, State, Zip Code Totowa, NJ 07512					WAIVER APPROVED							
						y (Including	-		Contact	712	10707El		1	Tele	phone					
			DCA	in		Edgar	tiobe						· Privation i	sent (con se)						
			Name of Fa	ng Place ()	FACIL TY INFORMATION					Facility ()		The state of the s	-					
			Private House Binact Address								☐ Set	asi (K-1	2)							
				-05								Self Suit	er (l.e. p	er 8 (Other than K-12) private & commercia			l buildings, homes.			
			City (8) Totowa	1							Square i		# of Floors		E	Bidg. Age				
			County (6) Passaic	and the second of the second of the second	······································		County Code (7) Gurrent Use (Price (STATE USE ONLY)						rior if baing demolahed)							
			Name of Mo Compete	Owner (8))	ASCA	A No.			ademy Construction Inc.										
			Street Addre	-	-		Both beforestatestatestatestatestatestatestatesta		Stroot	Sireet Address 205 Rt, 46 West Suite 14							\neg			
			City, State,				The		City, State, Zip Codo							-				
			Project Man		1	Telephone No. Te				Totows, NJ 07512 Telephone No. License No. 973-632-4244 01155							_			
			Stort Dale (* 02/25/17	Schedul 03/04/		npletion	D. He (11)		Neme	of OSHA	Meniter						-			
			Occupancy Status During Abatement (Chac				0.000	The state of the s				Street Address								
		Ň	Fedily Abelen	Period of r rmal Facility	Abaten Hour	nent A			City, 8	City, State, Zip Code										
			Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)																	
			≥3 sio		leme?	ition lion				Full Containment with Nagative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebeg Procedure Non-Exemples (*) and Non-Friable Procedure										
						is	Locat	len					- Share Salar Salar	And the second s			Abelement Type			
			Location of Asbestos-Conteining Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13)			Use Ma Cus	d Sole Intensi todisi ((12)	nce/ Staff?	1	a Cont sermal surfa	scription of isining Material (ACM) systems insulation, ong, VAT, or niscellansous)			Amouni (Specify of at LF)		Responsi	Ropair	Encapsulate	Endosara	
			THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	Baseme	ant	Yas	No	N/A X		Sine	Insula	ilas		A.	110	M	-	.,	-	
					V - 13			1		Liho	Irig@is	HON	-	p() LF	X	-	X		
																	-			
			Nome of B-	platerasi tal	la Mantes			DEP W												
				Nama of Registered Wasta Hauter Academy Construction Inc.					No.	Gubla of Wed 3	Yarde Sto			of Registered Landfilli WS Landfill						
			City, State Totows, N	J		***************************************		34422			sal Dale	- 1	ity, State 'ullytov	State /town, PA						
			Completed b	rviso	r		8	ignature	File	2	2.1	, 17	Date 02/24/	17		\neg				

ASB-41 (R-04-08)

3

^{*} Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempled activities.

STATE O	F NEW JERS	EY DEPA	RTME	NT OF	LABOR NOTIFICATION OF AS	BESTOS ABATE	MENT	r Ct	KCK	#00					
Date of Notification (1) 03/03/2017					Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) [vette Casanova]										
Agencies Notified	Type of No	tification			Street Address	- / '	2017	, 1 100							
()USEPA	(X) Initia	al Notific	ation			C Committee Comm									
() NJDEP	() Ame	nded			City, State, Zip Code ASBESTOS CONTRO										
(X)NJDOL (X)NJDOH	(X) Eme	endment eraency		dina	Guttenberg, NJ 07093 LICENSING										
() NJDCA	justi	fication)		9	Name of Contact										
	() Can	cellation			Ivette Casanova										
				FACILIT	YINFORMATION										
Name of Facility Where Abatema Residence	ent is Taking Pla	ce (3)			Type of Facility (4) () School (K-12)	202									
Street Address					 ☐ () Subchapter 8 (other than (X) Other (i.e. private & comr 	K-12) nercial bldgs., hor	nes, e	tc.		154					
City (5)	County/6\		h. 0 - d	- (7)	Sq. Feet: <u>500</u> # of Floo	ors <u>1</u> E	Bldg. Ag	ge <u>40</u>							
Guttenberg	County (6) Hudson	(State	ty Code e Use C	e (Z) Only)	Current Use (if being demolish	ned):									
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired b	y Bldg. Owner (8) ASCI	M No.		Name of Contractor (9)										
ISES, Inc.		N/A			Industrial Safety & Envi	ronmental Solu	itions	, Inc.							
Street Address 3300 Hudson Avenue					Street Address 3300 Hudson Avenue										
City, State, Zip Code Union City, NJ					City State, ZipCode Union City, NJ 07087										
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm David Camacho Telephone Number 201 325-0055					Telephone Number (201)325-0055		License Number 01124								
Scheduled Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11					Name of OSHA Monitor										
03/07/2017	03/10/2				ISES, Inc.										
Occupancy Status During Abatem (x) Facility Closed/Vacated During () Abatement Performed Outs	ring Entire Perio	d of Abate	ment rs -		Street Address 3300 Hudson Avenue										
() Other - Describe:					City, State, Zip Code Union City, NJ 07087										
Source of Work (Check all that ap	oply) () Der	nolition	n	(x) Renovation										
() Minor Project (<25 SF c () Small Project (>25 <160 (x) Large Project (>160 SF	SF or >10 <2	60 LF AC	CM)		() Full Containment with () Mini-Enclosure with (() Glove-bag Procedure (X) Non-Exempted (*) and	Negative Pressure or Wrap and cut p	e oroced	lure e							
Location of Asbestos- Containing Material (ACM)	Is Location I Solely by M			Description of ACM	Arnount (Specify	Abatement Type									
To be Abated in Facility (13)		Staff? (12		surfa	i.e. thermal systems insulation, cing, VAT, or other miscellaneous.)	SF or LF)	Re	Rep	Enca psula	En					
							mo val	air	te	clo sur					
	YES N	10	N/A							е					
Living room, dining room, bedroom			×	Asbes	stos mastic and wood flooring	~ 320 SF	Х								
Name of Reg. Waste Hauler Atlas Disposal Options, Inc.	NJDEP Was 50452	te Hauler I	D#	Cubic ~ 10	Yards of Waste	Name of Reg. Landfill Grand Central Sanitation 1963 Pen Argyl Road									
City, State 311 East Blackwell Street,	Dover, NJ 07	801		Disp. [Date: 0/2.016	City, State Pen Argyl, PA	<u>City, State</u> Pen Argyl, PA 18072								
Completed by (Print or Type)	Title			Signat	ure 🕥	Date									
David Camacho	Project Si	aperviso	or		4,	03/03/2017									

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

			(, ~							10-17	PULH	- -)(01	/11	+		
Date of Notification (1)			me of Arcor	Building C	Owner/C		MAR.	- 7	20	17		ال						
Agencies Notified		A. 7.7.7.7.		ddress Street				ASBESTOS CONTROL &										
☑ DOLWD		City, State, Zip Code												一				
☑ DOH		Dover, NJ 07801																
☐ DCA		Name of Contact Tolophone Number																
(NJAC 5:23-8)				ie Pressi	nor													
	☐ Cancellation	n								-		- 75	\neg					
				1	FACI	LITY INFO	ORMA	TION	Type of Facili	. (4)			-	-		\dashv		
Name of Facility Where																		
Arconic					-12) er 8 (O	Other than K-12)												
Street Address							1900-1-1		Other (i.e.	, priva	te and comme	ercial b	ouild	ings,				
9 Roy Street										homes, etc.)								
City (5)			77.11						Square Feet	9	# of Floors	E		. Age				
Dover									10,000		2		50					
County (6)					County	Code (7)(5	STATEL	ISE ONLY)	Current Use (Prior if being demolished)									
Morris									industria									
Name of Monitoring Firm	n Hired by Buildir	ng Owner ((8)	AS	CM N	0.	Name of Abatement Contractor (9)											
EHS Environment	al Co., Inc.						Plymouth Environmental Co., Inc.									_		
Street Address				Street Addres														
411 Southgate Co	urt			923 Haws A					/e.									
City, State, Zip Code				City, State, Zip C														
Mickleton, NJ 080	56						Norristown, PA 19401											
Project Manager for Mo	eph	one N	lo.	Teleph	one No.			License No.										
Jack Carney	356-	224-0	0800	610-	239-9920)		00398										
Start Date (10)	Sc	cheduled C	Compl	etio	n Date	e (11)	Name	of OSHA M	Monitor									
3_ / _16_	- Annual - A	3 /					EHS Environmental Co., Inc.											
							Street	Address										
Occupancy Status Duri	ng Abatement (C	Doriod of	Abat	ome	nt			Southga	te Court									
☐ Facility Closed/Vaca ☐ Abatement Perform	ated During Entire	rmal Facili	tv Hoi							22.5								
Time of Abatement:	7:00AM-7:00P	M/F	M	AM Mickleton, NJ 08056														
Scope of Work (Check ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf = ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	all that apply)	⊠ R □ D	enova	ation tion	1	•]	☐ Mini-End	a Procedure		tive Pressure Friable Proce							
	s Loc	atio	n									Abatement Type						
Location Asbestos-Containin TO BE A IN Fa	Norm ed So ainter stodia (1)	olely nanc al St	by ce/	Asbes (i.e.	stos Co ., therm sur	escription ntaining M al systems facing, VA ⁻ r miscellan	laterial (ACM) s insulation, T, or		Amount (Specify SF or LF)		Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure				
(10	N	0	N/A					-	45015				П					
1st floor						pipe ins	sulatio	n/fittings	3	150LF								
												-	ш			블		
]														
			Тг	1										П		Ш		
Name of Registered W	/aste Hauler			3000	DEP \	Waste O No.	Cubic	: Yards of	Name of F		ered Landfill							
Newark Carting				1000000	1509		1C											
City, State Newark, NJ		Disposal Date 10/3/16					City, State Morrisville, PA											
	r Tuno)	Title						Signature				Date		11				
Completed By (Print of James M. Kelly	Presi	ider	nt			Signature					3/2/17							

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT Check#2730 (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16) Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 03 03 / 17 Kristin Stellingwerf Agencies Notified MAR - 7 2017 Type Notification Street Address ☐ EPA X Initial **⊠** DOLWD Amended X DHSS City, State, Zip Code ASBESTOS CONTROL & Amendment # DCA LICENSING Emergency (including Westfield, NJ 07090 (NJAC 5:23-8) justification) Name of Contact Cancellation Telephone Number Kristin Stellingwerf FACILITY INFORMATION Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) Private house Street Address School (K-12) Subchapter 8 (Other than K-1 2) Other (i.e., private and commercial buildings, City (5) homes, etc.) Square Feet Westfield, NJ 07090 # of Floors Bldg. Age County (6) County Code (7) (STATE USE ONLY) | Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Union Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Street Address Gr Tech LLC Street Address 576 Valley Rd #283 City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Wayne, NJ 07470 Telephone No. Telephone No. License No. Start Date (10) 973-638-1777 01127 Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor ___03___/__15___/__17 __03__ / __16__ / __17 Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Envirovision Consultants, Inc ☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Street Address Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe 20-21 Wagaraw Road, Bldg .# 35E Time of Abatement: AM-PM/PM_AM City, State, Zip Code Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 Clean up and decontamination with negative pressure >3 sf or >3 If = 160 sf or >260 If Full Containment with Negative Pressure ■ Renovation Mini-Enclosure Demolition Glovebag Procedure Tent with Negative Pressure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Is Location Location of Normally Abatement Type Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) Used Solely by Description of Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED Repair Removal Maintenance/ Amount (i.e., thermal systems insulation, Custodial Staff? IN Facility (Specify surfacing, VAT, or (13)(12)SIF or LF) other miscellaneous) Yes No N/A Basement X Pipe insulation 185 LF Name of Registered Waste Hauler NUDEP Waste Hauler ID No. Cubic Yards of Waste Name of Registered Landfill Gr Tech LLC 0033785 TBD City, State T.R.R.F. Inc Disposal Date City, State Wayne, NJ 07470 Completed By (Print or Type) TBD Tullytown, PA Title Signature N.Jevtic Date Owner ASB-41 Wenad 03/03/17